

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Core & Main Total Price	Fortiline Total Price	Ferguson Total Price
1		1. ALL GRINDER COMPONENTS/FLOMATIC ONLY							
2	3328	VALVE BALL CHECK 1-1/4IN PVC - 208T	ALL GRINDER COMPENTS/FLOMATIC ONLY	208T	282	31.00	\$ 8,742.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 8,460.00
3		1. SUBTOTAL					\$ 8,742.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 8,460.00
4		2. BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL / ALL BRASS NO LEAD					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	283	VALVE SWING CHECK 1 1/2" BRASS M31 5 PER BX /LEAD OK SEWER ONLY	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL Matco / Norca	M31	1720	16.80	\$ 28,896.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 27,520.00
6	566	VALVE 1-1/2IN BALL MxFL - BF83-666W-NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY Ford Only	BF83-666W-NL	1	134.17	\$ 134.17	\$ -	\$ 125.00
7	567	VALVE 2IN BALL MIPxMF LW BRASS - BF83-77W-NL FORD	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY Ford Only	BF83-77W-NL	1	217.08	\$ 217.08	\$ -	\$ 203.50
8	568	CORP 1-1/2IN STOP MPTxCTS/PJ - BF1100-6-NL	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY Ford Only	BF1100-6-NL	1	104.96	\$ 104.96	\$ -	\$ 96.60
9	569	BALL CORP 1-1/2IN MxFL - FB1700-6-NL	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY Ford Only	FB1700-6-NL	2	101.55	\$ 203.10	\$ -	\$ 190.00
10	570	BALL CORP 2IN MxFL BRASS - FB1700-7-NL *2 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY Ford Only	FB1700-7-NL	17	157.27	\$ 2,673.59	\$ -	\$ 2,618.00
11	578	BACKFLOW 3/4IN VAC BRKR 8B07 - WATTS EDP# 0061992-NL	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	8B07 / 61992-NL	16	6.50	\$ 104.00	\$ -	\$ 108.80
12	592	NIPPLE 3/4xCL TBE BRASS - 2012-001	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	2012-001	50	1.38	\$ 69.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
13	593	NIPPLE 1IN X CL BRASS - 2016-001	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	2016-001	8	2.04	\$ 16.32	\$ 16.96	\$ 15.20
14	594	NIPPLE 1IN x 3IN BRASS TBE - 2016-300	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	2016-300	45	3.37	\$ 151.65	\$ 157.50	\$ 142.20
15	595	NIPPLE 1-1/2IN x CL BRASS - 2024-001	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	2024-001	12	3.99	\$ 47.88	\$ 48.00	\$ 44.88
16	596	NIPPLE 1-1/2 x 3IN BRASS - 2024-300	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	2024-300	11	5.91	\$ 65.01	\$ 60.50	\$ 60.94
17	597	NIPPLE 2IN X CL BRASS TBE - 2032-001	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	2032-001	85	6.08	\$ 516.80	\$ 493.00	\$ 484.50
18	598	NIPPLE 2INx4IN TBE BRASS - 2032-400	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	2032-400	45	9.91	\$ 445.95	\$ 450.00	\$ 418.50
19	599	VALVE 3/4IN GATE FPT BRASS - 3407GM300-NL	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL American Valve	3407GM300 / NL	25	6.13	\$ 153.25	\$ 162.50	\$ 143.75
20	600	VALVE 1IN GATE FPT BRASS - 200 WOG-NL *5 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL American Valve	200 WOG / NL	3	9.29	\$ 27.87	\$ 30.00	\$ 24.90
21	601	VALVE 1-1/2IN GATE FPT BRASS - #200 WOG FPT-NL *4 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL American Valve	200 WOG / NL	3	19.12	\$ 57.36	\$ 54.00	\$ 45.00
22	602	VALVE 2IN GATE FPT BRASS - #200 WOG FPT-NL *2 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL American Valve	200 WOG / NL	6	23.59	\$ 141.54	\$ 150.00	\$ 151.80
23	603	VALVE 3/4IN HOSE BIBB BRASS - 3407HBM-NL	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL American Valve	3407HBM / NL	3100	4.82	\$ 14,942.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 10,850.00
24	604	VALVE 1IN HOSE BIBB BRASS - 107-265/T-531-NL MALE	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL American Valve	107-265/T-531 / NL	1	18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
25	605	VALVE 3/4IN STR DUAL CK BRASS - HHS31-323-NL FORD *8 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY Ford Only	HHS31-323-NL	4500	41.85	\$ 188,325.00	\$ -	\$ 193,275.00
26	606	VALVE 1IN STRAIGHT DUAL CHECK - BRASS FORD HHS31-344-NL	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY Ford Only	HHS31-344-NL	2	55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ -	\$ 94.60
27	610	VALVE 3/4X5/8IN ANGLE KEY - KV13-332W-NL BRASS *12 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY Ford Only	KV13-332W-NL	4	22.92	\$ 91.68	\$ -	\$ 85.92
28	611	VALVE 3/4X3/4IN ANGLE KEY - KV43-332WG-NL BRASS *8 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY Ford Only	KV43-332WG-NL	7	29.29	\$ 205.03	\$ -	\$ 192.22
29	613	VALVE 1IN ANGLE KEY BRASS - KV13-444W-NL *5 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY Ford Only	KV13-444W-NL	8	35.14	\$ 281.12	\$ -	\$ 264.00
30	614	VALVE 1X1IN ANGLE KEY - BRASS P/N-KV43-444WG-NL *5 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY Ford Only	KV43-444WG-NL	3	40.10	\$ 120.30	\$ -	\$ 112.80
31	615	COUPLING 3/4IN COMP/SINGLE - C84-33G-NL MPJxCTS/PJ BR 24 bx	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY Ford Only	C84-33G-NL	18	10.65	\$ 191.70	\$ -	\$ 187.20
32	616	COUPLING 1IN COMP/SINGLE BRASS C84-44G-NL MPTxCTS/PJ 14 PER BX	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY Ford Only	C84-44G-NL	55	12.62	\$ 694.10	\$ -	\$ 673.75
33	618	COUPLING 3/4IN DOUBLE COMP - CTS/PJ C44-33G-NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY Ford Only	C44-33G-NL	1	13.75	\$ 13.75	\$ -	\$ 12.60
34	620	COUPLING 2IN COMP DBL GRIP/JNT - BRASS C44-77G-NL FORD	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY Ford Only	C44-77G-NL	12	67.17	\$ 806.04	\$ -	\$ 781.20
35	623	SCREW OIL FOR OPERATING NUT STANDARD TRAFFIC 190703	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL Mueller	190703	1	7.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 21.40
36	626	METER COUPLING 3/4IN NL BRASS - PLUMBERS PIECES	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		100	4.05	\$ 405.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 672.00

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price	
37	627	METER COUPLING 1 IN NL BRASS - PLUMBERS PIECE	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		75	5.96	\$ 447.00	\$ 487.50	\$ 775.50	
38	629	TEE 1IN NL BRASS FPT	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		13	6.62	\$ 86.06	\$ 98.80	\$ 78.00	
39	630	ELL 90 2IN ST FxMPT NL BRASS - 30209E	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	30209E	13	22.08	\$ 287.04	\$ 312.00	\$ 260.00	
40	631	REDUCER 1X3/4IN NL BRASS FXM/THD - MUELLER/METER	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	FA-34NL	9	23.32	\$ 209.88	\$ -	\$ 118.35	
41	633	REDUCER 1-1/2 X 1IN MPTxFPT - NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		33	5.28	\$ 174.24	\$ 181.50	\$ 159.39	
42	634	REDUCER 2-1/2IN x 2IN MxF - NL BRASS BUSHING	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	15.64	\$ 15.64	\$ 15.50	\$ 14.30	
43	651	RESETTER COPPER 5/8 x 3/4 x 7 - V42-7W-NL	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	V42-7W-NL	125	62.10	\$ 7,762.50	\$ -	\$ 7,750.00
44	652	RESETTER COPPER 5/8 x 3/4 x 9 - V42-9W-NL FORD	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	V42-9W-NL	45	62.94	\$ 2,832.30	\$ -	\$ 2,821.50
45	653	RESETTER COPPER 5/8 X 3/4 X 12 V42-12W-NL	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	V42-12W-NL	20	65.16	\$ 1,303.20	\$ -	\$ 1,298.00
46	654	RESETTER COPPER 1 X 10IN - FORD V44-10W-NL	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	V44-10W-NL	1	127.58	\$ 127.58	\$ -	\$ 118.25
47	655	RESETTER COPPER 1 X 12IN - FORD V44-12W-NL	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	V44-12W-NL	1	130.61	\$ 130.61	\$ -	\$ 121.00
48	1198	NIPPLE 1/4" X 2" BRASS 2271-419	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		2271-419	15	0.90	\$ 13.50	\$ 14.25	\$ 13.50
49	1307	BALL 2IN CURB STOP FxFLG BRASS - B11-77W-NL FORD *2 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	B11-77W-NL	12	169.31	\$ 2,031.72	\$ -	\$ 2,001.00
50	1377	NIPPLE 1 X 36IN BRASS TBE	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		8	40.08	\$ 320.64	\$ 264.00	\$ 286.40	
51	1378	NIPPLE 1 1/2 X 36IN BRASS TBE	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	69.94	\$ 69.94	\$ 58.00	\$ 62.80	
52	1379	NIPPLE 2IN X 3IN BRASS TBE - 2032-300	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		2032-300	66	7.53	\$ 496.98	\$ 462.00	\$ 468.60
53	1380	ELL 90 DEG.3/4IN FPTxFPT ML BRASS - 4501-150	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		4501-150	7	2.98	\$ 20.86	\$ 21.70	\$ 19.25
54	1381	ELL 90 1IN FPT X FPT - NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		10	4.60	\$ 46.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 42.30	
55	1382	ELL 1-1/2IN 90 FxFLG - NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		4	9.13	\$ 36.52	\$ 38.00	\$ 46.68	
56	1383	ELL 90 2IN FxFLG NL BRASS - 4501-400	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		4501-400	25	14.86	\$ 371.50	\$ 387.50	\$ 341.75
57	1572	ADAPTER METER 1 X 3/4 IN MXF - NL BRASS #3907A24 PER PR.	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		3907A24	1	18.51	\$ 18.51	\$ 25.00	\$ 17.15
58	1573	REDUCER 2 X 1-1/2IN MxF NL BRASS - HEX BUSHING	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		20	7.78	\$ 155.60	\$ 160.00	\$ 143.00	
59	1606	REDUCER 1 X 3/4IN MPTxFPT - NL BRASS BUSHING	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		90	2.42	\$ 217.80	\$ 234.00	\$ 198.00	
60	1640	COUPLING 5/8 X 3/4IN METER - C31-23-NL FORD BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		C31-23	15	11.52	\$ 172.80	\$ 225.00	\$ 147.75
61	1655	REDUCER 1 1/4X1IN MXF/THD - NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		5	4.12	\$ 20.60	\$ 21.25	\$ 35.75	
62	1656	NIPPLE 3/4 X 36IN BRASS TBE - 2012-3600	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		2012-3600	7	26.59	\$ 186.13	\$ 154.00	\$ 167.09
63	1657	NIPPLE 2 X 36IN BRASS TBE - 2032-3600	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		2032-3600	8	90.27	\$ 722.16	\$ 596.00	\$ 648.00
64	1775	VALVE 1/2IN BALL FPT NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	American Valve		12	5.16	\$ 61.92	\$ 54.00	\$ 43.80
65	1776	VALVE 1IN BALL FPT NL BRASS - 68-100	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	American Valve		40	10.99	\$ 439.60	\$ 416.00	\$ 380.00
66	1809	REDUCER 2 x 3/4IN MxF NL BRASS - 3020B07020B07	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		3020B07020B07	35	9.54	\$ 333.90	\$ 341.25	\$ 529.90
67	1810	REDUCER 2x1IN MPTxFPT NL BRASS - 3020B10	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		3020B10	35	9.54	\$ 333.90	\$ 341.25	\$ 529.90
68	1811	ELL 90 2IN CTS/PJ X CTS/PJ - L44-77-NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	L44-77-NL	6	137.96	\$ 827.76	\$ -	\$ 816.00
69	1812	VALVE 2IN ANGLE MTR STOP FxFLG - FORD #BFA13-777W-NL *2 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	BFA13-777W-NL	14	186.67	\$ 2,613.38	\$ -	\$ 2,573.76
70	1830	TEE 2IN FPT NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		24	20.58	\$ 493.92	\$ 513.60	\$ 454.32	
71	2055	VALVE 3/4X1IN ANGLE BRASS - KV13-342W-NL *10 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	KV13-342W-NL	4	24.74	\$ 98.96	\$ -	\$ 91.60
72	2091	COUPLING 2IN FPT x FPT NL BRASS - 4540-400	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		4540-400	42	12.80	\$ 537.60	\$ 567.00	\$ 495.60
73	2459	CROSS 2IN FPT NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	39.23	\$ 39.23	\$ 40.00	\$ 36.10	
74	2667	CAP 1-1/4IN THREADED NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	4.58	\$ 4.58	\$ 4.75	\$ 4.30	
75	2668	ELL 90 3/4IN STREET FxM NL BRASS - X103-12	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		X103-12	10	3.88	\$ 38.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 36.00
76	2669	ELL 90 1IN STREET FPTxMPT NL BRASS - X103-16	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		X103-16	20	6.42	\$ 128.40	\$ 134.00	\$ 120.00
77	2756	NUT & 1IN GASKET ASSEMBLY GRIP NUT GJCN4-4-NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	GJCN4-4-NL	200	6.53	\$ 1,306.00	\$ -	\$ 1,280.00
78	2762	VALVE 2IN BALL FPT NL BRASS - 3420BM200 *2 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	American Valve	3420BM200	14	36.74	\$ 514.36	\$ 441.00	\$ 515.20
79	2907	VALVE 3/4IN BALL FPT NL BRASS - 3407BM200	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	American Valve	3407BM200	140	7.33	\$ 1,026.20	\$ 882.00	\$ 854.00

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description		Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
80	3022	NIPPLE 3/4 X 3IN BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			70	2.32	\$ 162.40	\$ 150.50	\$ 152.60
81	3112	UNION 3/4IN FPT NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	7.78	\$ 7.78	\$ 8.25	\$ 7.15
82	3113	UNION 1IN FPT NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	10.30	\$ 10.30	\$ 11.00	\$ 9.48
83	3126	UNION 1 1/2IN FPT - NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	17.81	\$ 17.81	\$ 18.50	\$ 16.40
84	3127	UNION 2IN 3/PC FPT NL BRASS - 3020U	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		3020U	1	27.41	\$ 27.41	\$ 29.00	\$ 25.22
85	3481	VALVE 1 X 3/4IN STRAIGHT BALL 5/BX- B43-342WG-NL	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	B43-342WG-NL	10	53.38	\$ 533.80	\$ -	\$ 514.30
86	3484	VALVE 1X1IN STRAIGHT BALL - NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only		1	61.11	\$ 61.11	\$ -	\$ 56.65
87	3978	VALVE 1-1/2IN BALL FPT NL BRASS 3415BM200	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	American Valve	3415BM200	50	26.74	\$ 1,337.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 982.50
88	4039	VALVE 4IN GATE NL BRASS FPT 3440GM300	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	American Valve	3440GM300	1	106.91	\$ 106.91	\$ 110.00	\$ 160.00
89	5025	ADAPTER HOSE 3/4FGH x 3/4FPT NL BRASS 5/BX 0122219	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		122219	36	2.63	\$ 94.68	\$ 55.80	\$ 720.00
90	5026	REDUCER 3/4 MPT X 1/4FPT NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			26	1.96	\$ 50.96	\$ 57.20	\$ 76.70
91	5325	COUPLING 1IN DOUBLE COMP BRASS - C44-44G-NL *12 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	C44-44G-NL	225	14.69	\$ 3,305.25	\$ -	\$ 3,240.00
92	5380	COUPLING 2IN GRIP/JOINT BRASS - C84-77G-NL MPTxCTS/GJ	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	C84-77G-NL	25	50.22	\$ 1,255.50	\$ -	\$ 1,222.50
93	5381	ELL 90 1IN COMP.GRIP BRASS - L44-44G-NL FORD *8 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	L44-44G-NL	50	21.52	\$ 1,076.00	\$ -	\$ 1,045.00
94	5383	VALVE 3/4x1IN ANGLE U-BRANCH - UV-43-42-WG-NL FORD *8 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	UV-43-42-WG-NL	470	76.42	\$ 35,917.40	\$ -	\$ 35,602.50
95	5384	CORP STOP 1IN BRASS MPTxCTS/G - F1100-4G-NL FORD *6 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	F1100-4G-NL	670	33.87	\$ 22,692.90	\$ -	\$ 22,404.80
96	5389	COUPLING 1-1/2IN FPTxFPT NL BRASS - 30155	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		30155	8	7.91	\$ 63.28	\$ 68.00	\$ 57.20
97	5390	VALVE ANGLE 3/4 x 1IN BRASS - KV43-342WG-NL	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	KV43-342WG-NL	400	29.90	\$ 11,960.00	\$ -	\$ 12,460.00
98	5403	VALVE 3IN GATE NL BRASS FPT - M300	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	American Valve	M300	1	67.81	\$ 67.81	\$ 75.00	\$ 84.10
99	5406	BALL 1-1/2IN CURB STOP FPTxFPT - BRASS FORD B11-666W-NL *2 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	B11-666W-NL	1	129.29	\$ 129.29	\$ -	\$ 114.50
100	5430	NUT ASSEM 2IN/FORD GRIP JOINTS - GJN4-7-NL	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	GJN4-7-NL	1	17.98	\$ 17.98	\$ -	\$ 15.90
101	5471	COUPLING 3/4IN DBL COMP BRASS GRIP/JOINT C44-33G-NL 14/BX	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	C44-33G-NL	18	13.75	\$ 247.50	\$ -	\$ 226.80
102	5476	COUPLING 3/4IN FPT x FPT - NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			35	2.42	\$ 84.70	\$ 87.50	\$ 77.00
103	5477	COUPLING 1IN FPT x FPT NL BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			30	3.67	\$ 110.10	\$ 115.50	\$ 101.10
104	5479	NIPPLE 1IN X 6IN TBE BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			10	6.43	\$ 64.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.50
105	5588	NIPPLE 3/4 IN X 6 IN BRASS TBE	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			12	4.41	\$ 52.92	\$ 51.00	\$ 49.80
106	5589	NIPPLE 1 IN X 4 IN BRASS TBE	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			25	4.38	\$ 109.50	\$ 102.50	\$ 102.50
107	5590	NIPPLE 3/4 IN X 4 IN BRASS TBE	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			35	3.02	\$ 105.70	\$ 98.00	\$ 99.40
108	5677	NIPPLE 2IN X 6IN BRASS TBE	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			30	14.54	\$ 436.20	\$ 414.00	\$ 411.00
109	5748	VALVE SWING CHECK 2" BRASS M31 2 PER BX / LEAD OK SEWER ONLY	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Matco / Norca	M31	30	25.85	\$ 775.50	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,080.00
110	5771	ELL 90 3/4IN COMP GRIP BRASS L44-33G-NL	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	L44-33G-NL	4	17.37	\$ 69.48	\$ -	\$ 65.12
111	5802	VALVE 3/4IN X 3/4IN BALL CURB - FORD #B43-332W-G-NL *5 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	B43-332W-G-NL	15	50.76	\$ 761.40	\$ -	\$ 714.00
112	5898	NIPPLE 3/4 x 12IN BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	8.59	\$ 8.59	\$ 8.00	\$ 7.95
113	5899	NIPPLE 3/4 x 18IN BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	13.52	\$ 13.52	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.95
114	5900	NIPPLE 3/4 x 24IN BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			2	18.03	\$ 36.06	\$ 30.00	\$ 31.80
115	5901	NIPPLE 1 x 12IN BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	12.87	\$ 12.87	\$ 12.00	\$ 11.93
116	5902	NIPPLE 1 x 18IN BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			2	20.27	\$ 40.54	\$ 33.00	\$ 35.80
117	5903	NIPPLE 1 x 24IN BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			10	27.03	\$ 270.30	\$ 220.00	\$ 250.00
118	5904	NIPPLE 2 x 12IN BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			20	29.16	\$ 583.20	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
119	5905	NIPPLE 2 x 18IN BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			5	45.91	\$ 229.55	\$ 190.00	\$ 202.75
120	5906	NIPPLE 2 x 24IN BRASS	BRASS ITEMS / FORD, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL			12	61.22	\$ 734.64	\$ 600.00	\$ 648.00
121	5927	COPR STOP 3/4 IN BRASS - 3/4 IN F1100-3-G-NL *10 PER BX*	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	F1100-3-G-NL	6	24.62	\$ 147.72	\$ -	\$ 135.60
122	5983	COUPLING COMP. 1 1/2" BRASS C44-66G-NL	BRASS ITEMS / FORD ONLY	Ford Only	C44-66G-NL	1	52.62	\$ 52.62	\$ -	\$ 48.20

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
123	5984	MALE ADPT. COMP. 1 1/2" BRASS C84-66G-NL	Ford Only	C84-66G-NL	1	36.62	\$ 36.62	\$ -	\$ 33.55
124	6015	VALVE 1 1/2 CHECK SINGLE HS11-666-NL *4 PER BX*	Ford Only	HS11-666-NL	1	122.00	\$ 122.00	\$ -	\$ 103.15
125	6070	VALVE BALL METER B13-332W-NL 3/4x1 *6 PER BX*	Ford Only	B13-332W-NL	15	43.70	\$ 655.50	\$ -	\$ 634.50
126	6071	VALVE BALL METER B13-344W-NL 3/4x1 *5 PER BX*	Ford Only	B13-344W-NL	1	69.06	\$ 69.06	\$ -	\$ 46.20
127	6136	COUPLING 1 1/2" MIP X PVC COMP. *FC-8766-NL*	Ford Only	FC-8766-NL	1	45.88	\$ 45.88	\$ -	\$ 42.00
128	6137	COUPLING 2" MIP X PVC COMP. *FC-8777-NL*	Ford Only	FC-8777-NL	6	66.66	\$ 399.96	\$ -	\$ 366.60
129	7077	COUPLING 3/4IN COMP FIPXCTS	Ford Only	FC-1433-G-NL	4	11.88	\$ 47.52	\$ -	\$ 43.52
130	7078	COUPLING 1IN COMP FIP X CTS	Ford Only	FC-1444-G-NL	45	15.42	\$ 693.90	\$ -	\$ 664.65
131	7079	COUPLING 1.5 IN COMP FIP X CTS	Ford Only	FC-1466-G-NL	1	46.83	\$ 46.83	\$ -	\$ 42.93
132	7080	COUPLING 2 IN COMP FIP X CTS	Ford Only	FC-1477-G-NL	7	52.50	\$ 367.50	\$ -	\$ 357.84
133		2. SUBTOTAL					\$ 353,639.82	\$ 60,434.06	\$ 352,823.69
134		3. D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL							
136	680	GASKET 12IN FIELD LOCK	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	193.63	\$ 193.63	\$ 200.00	\$ 125.00
137	734	MEGALUG 10 IN FOR D/I PIPE	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	EBAA	1	50.87	\$ 50.87	\$ 37.00	\$ 30.10
138	834	RISER 1IN VALVE BOX - 59VR010I	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star	175	9.12	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 857.50
139	835	RISER 2IN VALVE BOX - 59VR020I	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star	110	11.27	\$ 1,239.70	\$ 962.50	\$ 1,210.00
140	836	RISER 3IN VALVE BOX - 59VR030I	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star	100	12.34	\$ 1,234.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,250.00
141	837	RISER 4IN VALVE BOX - 59VR040I	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star	65	18.24	\$ 1,185.60	\$ 747.50	\$ 1,202.50
142	868	GASKET RUBBER 7.25-7.65 F/STEEL COUPLING	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	22.31	\$ 22.31	\$ 8.00	\$ 20.00
143	869	GASKET 9.40-9.74 STEEL COUPLIN - FORD PN=20377	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Ford	1	11.02	\$ 11.02	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00
144	870	GASKET RUBBER 9.46-9.85 F/STEEL COUPLING	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	11.02	\$ 11.02	\$ 12.00	\$ 35.00
145	871	GASKET RUBBER 6.63 F/STEEL COUPLING	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	8.65	\$ 8.65	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
146	872	GASKET RUBBER 8.60-9.06 F/STEEL COUPLING	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	11.02	\$ 11.02	\$ 15.00	\$ 35.00
147	873	GASKET RUBBER F/STEEL COUPLING - PN=33813	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	25.16	\$ 25.16	\$ 21.00	\$ 30.00
148	874	GASKET RUBBER 11.90-12.20 - F/STEEL COUPLING	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	13.77	\$ 13.77	\$ 25.00	\$ 40.00
149	901	KIT 3IN COMPANION FLANGE D/I	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Union Foundry	1	20.46	\$ 20.46	\$ 25.00	\$ 18.00
150	902	KIT 4IN COMPANION FLANGE - DUCTILE IRON	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	24.37	\$ 24.37	\$ 42.00	\$ 22.00
151	904	RESTRAINER FOR 8" PVC BELL JOINT - 1390 1300	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Ford	1	57.43	\$ 57.43	\$ 55.00	\$ 47.00
152	905	KIT MJ 3IN ACCESSORY	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star	1	8.09	\$ 8.09	\$ 9.00	\$ 8.00
153	906	KIT MJ 4IN ACCESSORY	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star	1	10.58	\$ 10.58	\$ 11.00	\$ 7.20
154	907	KIT MJ 6IN ACC. WITH GLAND - FLANGE/GASKET/T-BOLT	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Union Foundry	1	14.63	\$ 14.63	\$ 15.00	\$ 14.30
155	908	KIT MJ 8IN ACCESSORY	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star	1	16.18	\$ 16.18	\$ 16.50	\$ 10.00
156	909	KIT MJ 10IN ACCESSORY	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star	1	23.34	\$ 23.34	\$ 24.00	\$ 15.00
157	910	KIT MJ 12IN ACCESSORY - PART #21AMMJR12	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Tyler	1	24.27	\$ 24.27	\$ 24.50	\$ 15.25
158	911	KIT MJ 16IN ACCESSORY	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	39.52	\$ 39.52	\$ 39.50	\$ 25.00
159	912	GASKET 3IN MJ RUBBER	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	2.49	\$ 2.49	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.45
160	913	GASKET 3IN RUBBER TRANSITION - PART #21AMG503	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	2.49	\$ 2.49	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.45
161	914	GASKET MJ 4IN RUBBER	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		20	2.64	\$ 52.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 49.00
162	915	GASKET 4IN RUBBER TRANSITION	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		20	2.97	\$ 59.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 56.00
163	916	GASKET 6IN MJ RUBBER - FOR D/I PIPE	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		65	2.64	\$ 171.60	\$ 195.00	\$ 198.25
164	917	GASKET 6IN TRANSITION RUBBER - 21AMG506	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		20	3.30	\$ 66.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 61.00
165	918	GASKET MJ 8IN RUBBER	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		35	2.97	\$ 103.95	\$ 122.50	\$ 96.25
166	919	GASKET 8IN TRANSITION RUBBER	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		20	4.95	\$ 99.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 91.00

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description		Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
167	920	GASKET 10IN MJ RUBBER	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	4.29	\$ 4.29	\$ 4.25	\$ 3.95
168	921	GASKET 10IN TRANSITION RUBBER	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL			3	5.60	\$ 16.80	\$ 16.50	\$ 15.60
169	922	GASKET MJ 12IN RUBBER	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL			4	4.95	\$ 19.80	\$ 19.20	\$ 18.40
170	923	GASKET 12IN TRANSITION RUBBER	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL			2	6.26	\$ 12.52	\$ 12.40	\$ 11.60
171	924	GASKET MJ 16IN RUBBER	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	8.24	\$ 8.24	\$ 7.77	\$ 7.60
172	925	GASKET MJ 18IN RUBBER	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	9.23	\$ 9.23	\$ 8.80	\$ 8.50
173	926	FLANGE 3IN COMPANION D/I	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	18.05	\$ 18.05	\$ 32.00	\$ 18.00
174	927	FLANGE 3IN UNION	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star		1	45.95	\$ 45.95	\$ 13.50	\$ 20.00
175	928	MEGALUG 3IN FOR D/I PIPE - PART #21AMF8031103	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	EBAA	21AMF8031103	1	14.15	\$ 14.15	\$ 13.60	\$ 12.88
176	929	MEGALUG 3IN FOR PVC PIPE	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	EBAA		1	16.90	\$ 16.90	\$ 16.00	\$ 13.85
177	930	FLANGE 4IN SPLIT	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	17.93	\$ 17.93	\$ 31.00	\$ 26.00
178	931	FLANGE 4IN FEMALE THD 8 HOLE - 2404FCCS STEEL	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		2404FCCS	3	24.37	\$ 73.11	\$ 78.00	\$ 51.00
179	932	FLANGE 4 IN UNION - PART #2404FU	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star	2404FU	6	31.72	\$ 190.32	\$ 192.00	\$ 156.00
180	933	MEGALUG 4IN FOR D/I PIPE	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	EBAA		1	14.99	\$ 14.99	\$ 14.50	\$ 13.65
181	934	MEGALUG 4IN FOR PVC PIPE	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Sigma		30	16.51	\$ 495.30	\$ 510.00	\$ 496.50
182	935	FLANGE 6IN FEMALE THD 8 HOLE - STEEL	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	37.37	\$ 37.37	\$ 56.00	\$ 22.33
183	936	FLANGE 6IN SPLIT	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	19.45	\$ 19.45	\$ 74.00	\$ 27.00
184	937	MEGALUG 6IN FOR D/I PIPE	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Sigma		12	16.38	\$ 196.56	\$ 204.00	\$ 192.00
185	938	MEGALUG 6IN FOR PVC PIPE - 21AMF8062006PV	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Sigma	21AMF8062006PV	35	19.85	\$ 694.75	\$ 735.00	\$ 700.00
186	939	FLANGE 6IN UNION DUCTILE IRON	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star		1	39.98	\$ 39.98	\$ 40.00	\$ 27.00
187	940	FLANGE 8IN UNION	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star		1	43.89	\$ 43.89	\$ 42.00	\$ 38.75
188	941	MEGALUG 8IN FOR D/I PIPE	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	EBAA		1	25.60	\$ 25.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 24.15
189	942	MEGALUG 8IN FOR PVC PIPE	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Sigma		35	29.35	\$ 1,027.25	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,039.50
190	943	RING 8IN SPLIT 1300	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1300	1	36.08	\$ 36.08	\$ 31.00	\$ 48.54
191	944	FLANGE 10 IN UNION	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Union Foundry		3	85.78	\$ 257.34	\$ 264.00	\$ 210.00
192	945	MEGALUG 10IN FOR PVC PIPE	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Sigma		1	59.55	\$ 59.55	\$ 52.00	\$ 56.15
193	946	RESTRAINT 12IN SPLIT 1300C	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Ford	1300C	1	61.35	\$ 61.35	\$ 38.00	\$ 59.00
194	947	MEGALUG 12IN FOR D/I PIPE	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	EBAA		1	55.27	\$ 55.27	\$ 54.00	\$ 52.10
195	948	FLANGE 12 IN UNION	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star		1	105.75	\$ 105.75	\$ 105.00	\$ 81.00
196	949	MEGALUG 12IN FOR PVC PIPE	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Sigma		2	62.71	\$ 125.42	\$ 123.00	\$ 118.00
197	950	MEGALUG 16IN FOR D/I PIPE	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	EBAA		1	101.24	\$ 101.24	\$ 102.00	\$ 99.00
198	951	MEGALUG 16IN FOR PVC PIPE	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	EBAA		1	134.50	\$ 134.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 131.00
199	952	FLANGE 16IN UNION	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	234.10	\$ 234.10	\$ 240.00	\$ 235.00
200	953	MEGALUG 18IN FOR D/I PIPE	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	EBAA		1	143.40	\$ 143.40	\$ 145.00	\$ 140.00
201	954	MEGALUG 18IN FOR PVC PIPE	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	EBAA		1	166.94	\$ 166.94	\$ 168.00	\$ 162.00
202	955	FLANGE 18IN UNION-400C	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		400C	1	264.71	\$ 264.71	\$ 270.00	\$ 265.00
203	956	FLANGE 20IN UNION-400C	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		400C	1	320.04	\$ 320.04	\$ 330.00	\$ 320.00
204	957	MEGALUG 20IN FOR PVC PIPE	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Sigma		1	206.86	\$ 206.86	\$ 210.00	\$ 195.00
205	996	BOLT 5/8 X 3IN T-HEAD & NUT 120 b/x	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star		50	0.95	\$ 47.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 45.00
206	997	BOLT 3/4 X 4IN T-HEAD & NUT - NON-ROTATING	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star		10	1.85	\$ 18.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 18.00
207	998	BOLT 3/4 X 4IN T-HEAD - 60 PER BOX	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star		25	1.09	\$ 27.25	\$ 28.75	\$ 25.00
208	999	BOLT 3/4 X 4-1/2IN T-HEAD - & NUT	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star		10	1.23	\$ 12.30	\$ 13.00	\$ 12.00
209	1000	BOLT 3/4 X 4-1/2IN T-HEAD &NUT - NON ROTATING	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star		20	2.15	\$ 43.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 40.00

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
210	1001	BOLT 3/4 X 5IN T-HEAD & NUT	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	Star	10	1.32	\$ 13.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 12.00
211	1002	EYEBOLT 3/4IN ANGLED *DUC-LUG*	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		10	1.98	\$ 19.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 18.30
212	1194	BEND 90 3IN FLANGED DI - PART #24039F	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	24039F	1	36.51	\$ 36.51	\$ 36.00	\$ 34.20
213	1195	FLANGE 3IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	2.79	\$ 2.79	\$ 32.00	\$ 26.68
214	1196	CAP 3IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	11.14	\$ 11.14	\$ 12.00	\$ 10.45
215	1197	BEND 45 3IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	25.38	\$ 25.38	\$ 25.50	\$ 23.80
216	1199	SLEEVE 3 x 12IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	23.83	\$ 23.83	\$ 24.00	\$ 22.40
217	1200	BEND 45 4IN FLANGED DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	50.44	\$ 50.44	\$ 51.00	\$ 47.30
218	1201	BEND 90 4IN FLANGED DI C/L C110	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	56.62	\$ 56.62	\$ 57.00	\$ 53.10
219	1202	PLUG 4IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	14.24	\$ 14.24	\$ 14.50	\$ 13.40
220	1203	CAP 4IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		4	11.45	\$ 45.80	\$ 46.00	\$ 43.20
221	1204	FLANGE 4IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	4.96	\$ 4.96	\$ 57.00	\$ 27.25
222	1205	BEND 45 4IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	25.38	\$ 25.38	\$ 25.50	\$ 23.80
223	1206	BEND 90 4IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	30.63	\$ 30.63	\$ 32.00	\$ 28.80
224	1207	FLANGE 4IN WELD NECK - R.F. #150 B-16-A105	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	150 B-16-A105	1	34.12	\$ 34.12	\$ 22.00	\$ 17.00
225	1208	SLEEVE 4 x 12IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		6	26.93	\$ 161.58	\$ 168.00	\$ 153.60
226	1209	CAP 6IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 19.20
227	1210	PLUG 6IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	27.69	\$ 27.69	\$ 28.00	\$ 25.30
228	1211	FLANGE 6IN UNI-FLANGE - TWO HOLE FOR DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	21.95	\$ 21.95	\$ 39.00	\$ 48.80
229	1212	FLANGE 6IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		4	5.93	\$ 23.72	\$ 160.00	\$ 150.80
230	1213	BEND 45 6IN FLANGED DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	77.12	\$ 77.12	\$ 78.00	\$ 73.10
231	1214	BEND 45 6IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		2	40.40	\$ 80.80	\$ 84.00	\$ 76.60
232	1215	BEND 90 6IN FLANGED DI - EPOXY LINED	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	EPOXY LINED	1	236.55	\$ 236.55	\$ 112.00	\$ 224.20
233	1216	BEND 90 6IN MJ X SPIGOT DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	59.68	\$ 59.68	\$ 65.00	\$ 56.60
234	1217	BEND 90 6IN MJ DI CEMENT LINED	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	CEMENT LINED	1	49.58	\$ 49.58	\$ 50.00	\$ 47.00
235	1218	SLEEVE 6 X 12IN MJ DI - CEMENT LINED	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	CEMENT LINED	10	44.99	\$ 449.90	\$ 460.00	\$ 427.00
236	1219	TEE 6 X 6 X 6 MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	71.61	\$ 71.61	\$ 73.00	\$ 67.90
237	1220	FLANGE 8 IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	7.04	\$ 7.04	\$ 43.00	\$ 56.84
238	1221	CAP 8IN MJ DI - 2108CT	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	33.05	\$ 33.05	\$ 34.00	\$ 42.70
239	1222	BEND 45 8 IN MJ DI CEMENT LINED	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	CEMENT LINED	1	58.76	\$ 58.76	\$ 60.00	\$ 55.70
240	1223	SLEEVE 8 X 12 MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		10	72.84	\$ 728.40	\$ 740.00	\$ 691.00
241	1224	FLANGE 10 IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	11.02	\$ 11.02	\$ 88.00	\$ 98.60
242	1225	BEND 45 10 IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	85.08	\$ 85.08	\$ 86.00	\$ 80.70
243	1226	SLEEVE 10 X 12 IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	86.91	\$ 86.91	\$ 88.00	\$ 82.40
244	1227	FLANGE 12 IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	11.33	\$ 11.33	\$ 104.00	\$ 126.50
245	1228	CAP 12 IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	61.82	\$ 61.82	\$ 63.00	\$ 58.60
246	1229	BEND 45 12IN MJ DI CEMENT LINED	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	CEMENT LINED	1	127.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 120.40
247	1230	SLEEVE 12IN X 12IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	117.21	\$ 117.21	\$ 120.00	\$ 111.10
248	1232	BEND 90 12 IN FLANGED DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	293.16	\$ 293.16	\$ 300.00	\$ 277.90
249	1233	FLANGE 16 IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	18.06	\$ 18.06	\$ 300.00	\$ 229.10
250	1234	SLEEVE 16 X 15 IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	224.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 212.30
251	1235	FLANGE 18 IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	29.69	\$ 29.69	\$ 270.00	\$ 350.52
252	1236	SLEEVE 18 X 15 IN MJ DI	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	286.43	\$ 286.43	\$ 290.00	\$ 271.50

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
253	1237	FLANGE 20 IN MJ DI			1	42.23	\$ 42.23	\$ 325.00	\$ 417.00
254	1238	SLEEVE 20 X 15 IN MJ DI			1	345.49	\$ 345.49	\$ 350.00	\$ 327.50
255	1239	LID WATER LOCKING			1	16.67	\$ 16.67	\$ 15.00	\$ 21.20
256	1240	LID SEWER VALVE BOX LOCKING			1	26.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 21.20
257	1241	LID WATER NON LOCKING - 5-1/4IN			55	10.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 440.00
258	1242	VALVE BOX TOP DI 461S		461S	10	10.80	\$ 108.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 123.00
259	1244	VALVE BOX TOP & BOTTOM - 461-S LESS LID		461-S	60	30.85	\$ 1,851.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 804.00
260	1254	REDUCER 6 X 4 IN MJ DI			1	29.91	\$ 29.91	\$ 29.00	\$ 27.30
261	1255	REDUCER 8 X 6 IN MJ DI			1	43.60	\$ 43.60	\$ 43.00	\$ 39.80
262	1256	TEE 6 X 6 X 4 IN MJ DI CEMENT LINED		CEMENT LINED	1	69.05	\$ 69.05	\$ 68.00	\$ 63.00
263	1397	WYE 2-1/2IN X 2-1/2IN PUSH ON - EPOXY COATED FOR D/I		EPOXY COATED	1	214.29	\$ 214.29	\$ 156.00	\$ 250.00
264	2498	TEE 4 X 4 X 4 IN MJ DI			1	42.83	\$ 42.83	\$ 42.00	\$ 37.70
265	2502	BEND 11-1/4 3 IN MJ CP DI			1	19.77	\$ 19.77	\$ 19.00	\$ 17.40
266	2503	BEND 11-1/4 4 IN MJ CP DI C153			1	24.71	\$ 24.71	\$ 24.00	\$ 21.80
267	2504	BEND 22-1/2 3 IN CP DI C153			1	17.13	\$ 17.13	\$ 16.00	\$ 15.10
268	2505	BEND 22-1/2 4IN MJ CP DI C153			1	25.70	\$ 25.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 22.70
269	2805	BOLT 3/4 X 3-1/2IN T-HEAD & - NUT *85 PER BX*			710	1.05	\$ 745.50	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,065.00
270	2814	BEND 90 12IN MJ DI - 21129M		21129M	1	159.73	\$ 159.73	\$ 155.00	\$ 145.60
271	2815	LID SEWER NON LOCKING			21	10.50	\$ 220.50	\$ 226.80	\$ 168.00
272	5021	FLANGE 8 IN BLIND D/I - 8 HOLE			1	68.41	\$ 68.41	\$ 66.00	\$ 62.40
273	5642	ELL 45 12IN MJ DI			1	132.05	\$ 132.05	\$ 130.00	\$ 120.40
274	5643	KIT 12IN MEGALUG ACCESSORY - FOR PVC			1	14.96	\$ 14.96	\$ 78.00	\$ 75.40
275	5781	TEE 3 x 3 x 3IN FLANGED D/I - PART #2403T030F		2403T030F	1	53.78	\$ 53.78	\$ 52.00	\$ 49.00
276	5783	FLANGE 2 IN COMPANION - WITH 2IN FIPT			1	11.46	\$ 11.46	\$ 15.00	\$ 13.00
277	5786	TEE 3 x 3 x 3IN MJ D/I - PART #2103T030M		2103T030M	1	38.82	\$ 38.82	\$ 38.00	\$ 35.40
278	5788	REDUCER 6x4 DI EPOXY LINED - PART #2406R04FE		2406R04FE	1	198.82	\$ 198.82	\$ 38.00	\$ 132.90
279	5791	CROSS 6IN D/I EPOXY LINED - FLANGED #2406X060FE		2406X060FE	1	269.50	\$ 269.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 358.50
280	5804	TEE 8IN FLANGED DUCTILE IRON			1	220.19	\$ 220.19	\$ 215.00	\$ 200.70
281	5805	TEE 6IN FLANGED DUCTILE IRON			1	132.05	\$ 132.05	\$ 73.00	\$ 120.40
282	5808	BEND 6IN 90 DEG D/I FLANGED - NOT LINED			1	90.05	\$ 90.05	\$ 88.00	\$ 82.10
283	5822	TEE 8 x 8 x 6IN DUCTILE IRON - FLANGED CEMENT LINED			1	190.28	\$ 190.28	\$ 186.00	\$ 173.50
284	5828	CAP 16IN DUCTILE IRON MJ - W/2" CENTER TH TAP			1	149.23	\$ 149.23	\$ 145.00	\$ 136.10
285	5842	CROSS 4IN DI EPOXY LINE FLANGD - PART #2404X040FE		2404X040FE	1	246.91	\$ 246.91	\$ 139.00	\$ 225.10
286	5860	FLANGE 12 IN BELL - 073019 for C-900			1	136.25	\$ 136.25	\$ 720.00	\$ 81.00
287	5868	RESTRAINT FOR 6in P.V.C. - 1390-C - 2 FLANGES	Ford	1390-C	3	33.81	\$ 101.43	\$ 102.00	\$ 96.00
288	5938	GASKET 20" MJ			1	9.55	\$ 9.55	\$ 11.00	\$ 20.00
289	5939	GASKET 24" MJ			1	12.10	\$ 12.10	\$ 12.50	\$ 25.00
290	5977	TEE 8 X 8 X 6 MJ DI CEMENT LINED			1	92.28	\$ 92.28	\$ 90.00	\$ 84.10
291	6019	TEE 24" EPOXY MJ			1	1,965.92	\$ 1,965.92	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,832.51
292	6020	SLEEVE 24" EPOXY MJ			1	1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,044.00
293	6021	SLEEVE 12" EPOXY MJ			1	390.10	\$ 390.10	\$ 146.00	\$ 355.60
294	6022	MEGALUG 24IN FOR PVC PIPE	EBA		1	247.04	\$ 247.04	\$ 240.00	\$ 225.20
295	6105	SLEEVE 6 X 12" MJ DI EPOXY COATED		EPOXY COATED	1	171.50	\$ 171.50	\$ 60.35	\$ 11.60

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description		Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
296	6147	BEND 90 8IN MJ DI CEMENT LINED / C153	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	74.78	\$ 74.78	\$ 73.00	\$ 68.20
297	7009	SWIVEL MJ 12X6 TEE DI C153	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	154.32	\$ 154.32	\$ 150.00	\$ 140.70
298	7017	GASKET 16 IN TRANSITION	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	215.91	\$ 215.91	\$ 16.00	\$ 45.00
299	7047	PLUG 6x4 MJ TAPT DI C153 / CEMENT LINED	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	21106P40T	CEMENT LINED	2	85.23	\$ 170.46	\$ 168.00	\$ 300.00
300	7048	TEE 6x6x6 MJ DI / EPOXY LINED	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	MJTP4LAU	EPOXY COATED	2	217.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 395.60
301	7049	CROSS 6x6x6x6 MJ DI / EPOXY LINED	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	21106X060M401	EPOXY COATED	1	269.50	\$ 269.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 174.00
302	7050	TEE 8x8x6 MJ DI / EPOXY LINED	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	MJTP4LAXU	EPOXY COATED	1	278.41	\$ 278.41	\$ 115.00	\$ 253.80
303	7051	SLEEVE 6x12 MJ DI / EPOXY LINED	D/I PARTS, ALL TYPES AMERICAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	MJLSP4LAX	EPOXY COATED	4	171.50	\$ 686.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 625.60
304	7070	LID WATER WEIGHTED		59VLW4S		25	40.27	\$ 1,006.75	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00
305		3. SUBTOTAL						\$ 29,650.28	\$ 27,825.42	\$ 27,307.05
306		4. DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL								
307	1185	PIPE 3IN DI C/51 CEMENT LINED	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		C/51 CEMENT LINED	18	33.75	\$ 607.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 749.70
308	1186	PIPE 4IN DI C/51 CEMENT LINED)	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		C/51 CEMENT LINED	18	25.50	\$ 459.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 365.40
309	1187	PIPE 6IN D/I CEMENT LINED - CLASS 51	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		C/51 CEMENT LINED	18	17.29	\$ 311.22	\$ 324.00	\$ 284.40
310	1188	PIPE 8IN DI C/51 CEMENT LINED	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		C/51 CEMENT LINED	18	24.49	\$ 440.82	\$ 468.00	\$ 405.00
311	2099	PIPE 10IN CLASS 51 EPOXY LINED - DI	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		C/51 EPOXY LINED	18	51.53	\$ 927.54	\$ 576.00	\$ 893.70
312	2100	PIPE 10IN CLASS 51 CEMENT LINE - DI	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		C/51 CEMENT LINED	18	30.22	\$ 543.96	\$ 576.00	\$ 533.70
313	2101	PIPE 12IN CLASS 51 EPOXY LINED - DI	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		C/51 EPOXY LINED	18	59.92	\$ 1,078.56	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,080.00
314	2102	PIPE 12IN CLASS 51 CEMENT LINE - DI	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		C/51 CEMENT LINED	18	38.56	\$ 694.08	\$ 756.00	\$ 666.00
315	2103	PIPE 16IN CLASS 51 EPOXY LINED - DI	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		C/51 EPOXY LINED	18	81.89	\$ 1,474.02	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 1,494.00
316	2104	PIPE 16IN CLASS 51 CEMENT LINE - DI	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		C/51 CEMENT LINED	18	56.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 985.50
317	2105	PIPE 20IN CLASS 51 EPOXY LINED - DI	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		C/51 EPOXY LINED	18	103.67	\$ 1,866.06	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1,926.00
318	2106	PIPE 20IN CLASS 51 CEMENT LIN - DI	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		C/51 CEMENT LINED	18	71.35	\$ 1,284.30	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 1,299.60
319	2107	PIPE 18IN CLASS 51 EPOXY LINED - DI	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		C/51 EPOXY LINED	18	94.66	\$ 1,703.88	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,759.50
320	2108	PIPE 18IN CLASS 51 CEMENT LINE - DI	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		C/51 CEMENT LINED	18	62.34	\$ 1,122.12	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,134.00
321	2109	PIPE 24IN CLASS 51 EPOXY LINED - DI	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		C/51 EPOXY LINED	18	134.07	\$ 2,413.26	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,407.50
322	2110	PIPE 24IN CLASS 51 CEMENT LINE - DI	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		C/51 CEMENT LINED	18	92.71	\$ 1,668.78	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 1,633.50
323	5775	PIPE 8IN DI EPOXY LINED	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		EPOXY LINED	18	38.94	\$ 700.92	\$ 738.00	\$ 702.00
324	6104	PIPE 6" CL-51 DI EPOXY LINED	DUCTILE IRON PIPE / McWANE OR APPROVED EQUAL		CL/51 EPOXY LINED	18	29.09	\$ 523.62	\$ 558.00	\$ 522.00
325		4. SUBTOTAL						\$ 18,827.64	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 18,841.50
326		5. FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS								
327	10	ADAPTER HYD 2 1/2" x 2" FXM SWIVEL / NO LEAD	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Blue Streak	52528	25	23.16	\$ 579.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 750.00
328	131	COUPLING SAFETY STEM MUELLER 158259 - A-25 HYD PART	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	158259	1	90.96	\$ 90.96	\$ 122.00	\$ 99.00
329	132	NOZZLE LOCK 5 1/4 FIRE HYD 143137 A13	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS		143137	1	0.99	\$ 0.99	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50
330	133	PIN 3/32 X 1IN COTTER F/MUEL HYD - A29/195235	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	A29/195235	1	2.28	\$ 2.28	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.50
331	134	PIN CLEVIS MUELLER HYD. A30 / 195234 4 1/2" & 5 1/4"	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	195234	1	14.40	\$ 14.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 16.00
332	135	O-RING PUMPER NOZZLE A16 1988 - MULLER HYD. 5 1/4	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	A16	1	10.43	\$ 10.43	\$ 8.50	\$ 12.00
333	136	O-RING BOTTOM SEAT MUELLER HYD. 4 1/2" A44 / 195161	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	195161	1	10.43	\$ 10.43	\$ 8.50	\$ 12.00
334	137	O-RING BOTTOM SEAT MUELLER HYD. 5 1/4" A44 / 142893	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	142893	1	10.43	\$ 10.43	\$ 8.50	\$ 12.00
335	138	O-RING M&H 5 1/4 1987 HYD A36 - 2-1/4 X 2-5/8 X 3/16	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	M & H	A36	1	5.59	\$ 5.59	\$ 8.50	\$ 15.00
336	139	O-RING 4-1/2" & 5 1/4" T MUELLER HYD - A414 / 195271	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	195271	1	10.43	\$ 10.43	\$ 8.50	\$ 12.00
337	140	O-RING HOLD DOWN NUT A3 / 194898 MUELLER 4 1/2" & 5 1/4"	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	194898	1	10.43	\$ 10.43	\$ 8.50	\$ 12.00
338	141	O-RING BONNET A5 / 142779 CENTURION, 4 1/2" & 5 1/4"	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	142779	1	10.43	\$ 10.43	\$ 8.50	\$ 12.00

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
339	142	WASHER ANTI-FRICTION A6 / 195546 CENTURION 4 1/2" & 5 1/4"	Mueller	195546	4	3.09	\$ 12.36	\$ 10.20	\$ 16.00
340	143	GASKET 5-1/4 1988 MUELLER HYD A15 192345 CENTURION	Mueller	192345	35	17.26	\$ 604.10	\$ 507.50	\$ 700.00
341	144	HOOK S FOR HYD. 147738		147738	1	2.01	\$ 2.01	\$ 1.72	\$ 2.50
342	145	PLUG OIL BRASS A7 / 194932 4 1/2" & 5 1/4"		194932	2	5.43	\$ 10.86	\$ 9.00	\$ 12.00
343	171	O-RING 5 1/4 HYD HOUSING COVER B84B / 84-2-1	American Darling	B84B / 84-2-1	2	13.59	\$ 27.18	\$ 320.00	\$ 20.00
344	172	GASKET 5 1/4 HYD.HOUSING COVER B84B / 84-13 SEE PID# 622	American Darling	B84B / 84-13	1	13.59	\$ 13.59	\$ 69.00	\$ 10.00
345	548	OIL HYDRANT LUBE 1 GAL. - #51			1	68.86	\$ 68.86	\$ 56.71	\$ 30.00
346	573	OPERATING NUT 146430 4 1/2&5 1/4 SUPR CENTURION 1987 OR LATER	Mueller	146430	1	264.98	\$ 264.98	\$ 220.00	\$ 50.00
347	574	OPERATING NUT / BRASS - 4 1/2 & 5 1/4 CHATTANOOGA ST 175001	Mueller	175001	1	264.98	\$ 264.98	\$ 220.00	\$ 50.00
348	576	PIN & COTTER PIN F/ROD/COUP - F/AMER/DARL HYD	American Darling		1	10.06	\$ 10.06	\$ 8.80	\$ 10.00
349	577	COUPLING ROD BREAKABLE 5-1/4 - AMER DAR HYD B84B HRP-3009	American Darling	B84B	1	96.36	\$ 96.36	\$ 48.00	\$ 70.00
350	579	OPERATING NUT 4-1/2 WEATHR CAP - CLOW EDDY 1977	Clow		1	50.01	\$ 50.01	\$ 98.00	\$ 75.00
351	580	CAP PUMPER NOZZLE - 5 1/4 MUELLER C/I	Mueller		1	232.06	\$ 232.06	\$ 190.00	\$ 350.00
352	581	SCREW OIL FOR HOLD DOWN NUT 4 1/2&5 1/4 STANDRD TRAFFIC 190702	Mueller	190702	1	2.28	\$ 2.28	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00
353	583	BOLT 1/2" x 3" FIRE HYDRANT - BREAK-AWAY TYPE 280049		280049	1	11.74	\$ 11.74	\$ 9.65	\$ 13.00
354	584	KIT REPAIR FOR 1989 4-1/2 M&H - HYDRANT/PART 442929	M & H	442929	1	261.77	\$ 261.77	\$ 280.00	\$ 300.00
355	585	GASKET 2-1/2IN RUBBER - HYDRANT FOR PART # 636,637,638,639			10	3.62	\$ 36.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 100.00
356	587	CAP HOSE 2-1/2" HYD AMER-DARLING 84-21	American Darling	84-21	1	143.30	\$ 143.30	\$ 66.00	\$ 10.00
357	621	WEATHER SHIELD / RUBBER AMER. DARLING 84-144 5 1/4"	American Darling	84-144	1	27.95	\$ 27.95	\$ 25.00	\$ 11.00
358	622	FIBER COVER GASKET AMER. DARLING 84-13 5 1/4"	American Darling	84-13	1	13.59	\$ 13.59	\$ 12.00	\$ 10.00
359	635	ADAPTER HYD 2 1/2" X 2" BRASS - MNST / NO LEAD	Blue Streak	52533	10	15.89	\$ 158.90	\$ 480.00	\$ 160.00
360	636	ADAPTER HYD 2 1/2" x 3/4" BRASS - FNST X MIPT / NO LEAD	Blue Streak	52518	25	12.06	\$ 301.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 350.00
361	637	ADAPTER HYD 2 1/2" X 1" BRASS / NO LEAD	Blue Streak	52519	12	11.18	\$ 134.16	\$ 660.00	\$ 168.00
362	638	ADAPTER HYD 2 1/2" x 1 1/2" - BRASS / NO LEAD	Blue Streak	52520	2	12.82	\$ 25.64	\$ 104.00	\$ 28.00
363	639	ADAPTER HYD 2 1/2" X 2" BRASS FXM / NO LEAD	Blue Streak	52522	7	12.36	\$ 86.52	\$ 385.00	\$ 98.00
364	640	HOLD DOWN NUT / BRASS MUELLER 107 HYD. 4", 5", 6" H-118 / 15838	Mueller	158383	1	93.80	\$ 93.80	\$ 74.00	\$ 100.00
365	641	HOLD DOWN NUT 4 1/2 & 5 1/4CHATTANOOGA ST TRAFFIC (LEFT)1750	Mueller	175082	1	130.94	\$ 130.94	\$ 100.00	\$ 115.00
366	642	THREAD	Mueller	A18	1	100.08	\$ 100.08	\$ 78.00	\$ 110.00
367	643	PUMP NOZZLE 5 1/4 BRASS F/MUELLER 1988 HYD. A-14	Mueller	A-14	1	321.65	\$ 321.65	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00
368	644	HOSE NOZZLE 2 1/2" NL BRASS AMLOK 84-20-3		84-20-3-NL	1	293.48	\$ 293.48	\$ 250.00	\$ 140.00
369	647	ADAPTER HYD 2 1/2" X 3" SWIVEL			1	38.47	\$ 38.47	\$ 52.00	\$ 125.00
370	727	HYDRANT EXTENSION 5 1/4" X 18" CLOW / MED *R1620666*	Clow	R1620666	1	697.60	\$ 697.60	\$ 414.00	\$ 1,000.00
371	740	O-RING / SEAT 84-36-1 5 1/4" AMER. DARLING	American Darling	84-36-1	1	30.55	\$ 30.55	\$ 5.00	\$ 18.00
372	757	VALVE / HYDRANT 84-41 5 1/4" AMER. DARLING	American Darling	84-41	1	183.28	\$ 183.28	\$ 65.00	\$ 110.00
373	758	O-RING / OPERATING NUT M-1/ T2400815 CLOW / MED. 5 1/4"	Clow	M-1/ T2400815	1	11.13	\$ 11.13	\$ 4.50	\$ 100.00
374	764	O-RING / THRUST NUT M-28 / T2400948 CLOW / MED. 5 1/4"	Clow	M-28 / T2400948	1	1.24	\$ 1.24	\$ 4.50	\$ 10.00
375	765	O-RING / STEM M-31 / T2401026 CLOW / MED. 5 1/4"	Clow	M-31 / T2401026	6	1.14	\$ 6.84	\$ 27.00	\$ 12.00
376	768	OPERATING NUT M-3 / 61CLM3 (RIGHT) CLOW / MED. 5 1/4"	Clow	M-3 / 61CLM3	1	157.14	\$ 157.14	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00
377	824	KIT SAFETY FLANGE REPAIR 4 1/2" MUELLER 195992 A300-00 PRE-1972	Mueller	195992	1	221.99	\$ 221.99	\$ 130.00	\$ 450.00
378	825	KIT SAFETY FLANGE 5 1/4" MUELLER RTS A301 1972-LATER	Mueller	A301	1	350.14	\$ 350.14	\$ 196.00	\$ 450.00
379	826	KIT SAFETY FLANGE REPAIR 4 1/2" 1977 CLOW-EDDY F.H.	Clow		1	244.46	\$ 244.46	\$ 150.00	\$ 425.00
380	827	HYDRANT 6" EXTENSION KIT 4 1/2 CLOW MEDALLION R1620658	Clow	R1620658	1	494.29	\$ 494.29	\$ 320.00	\$ 800.00
381	828	HYDRANT 6" EXTENSION KIT 4 1/2 CLOW/EDDY 1977 HYDRANT	Clow		1	443.41	\$ 443.41	\$ 320.00	\$ 800.00

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
382	829	HYDRANT 12" EXTENSION KIT 4 1/2" CLOW/EDDY 1977 F.HYD	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Clow	1	520.03	\$ 520.03	\$ 350.00	\$ 800.00
383	830	HYDRANT 6" EXTENSION KIT 4 1/2" MUELLER STD. TRAFFIC A337	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	1	460.39	\$ 460.39	\$ 165.00	\$ -
384	831	HYDRANT 6" EXTENSION KIT 5 1/4" MUELLER SUPER FIRE HYD. HRP	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	2	506.38	\$ 1,012.76	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,600.00
385	832	HYDRANT 12" EXTENSION KIT 4 1/2" 61MUA319010 / MUELLER SUPER HYD. A319 HRPI-374 CENTURION IMPROVED NEW STYLE	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	1	746.04	\$ 746.04	\$ 490.00	\$ 850.00
386	833	HYDRANT 12" EXTENSION KIT 5 1/4" HRPI-375 A320-010 MUELLER SUPER FIRE HYDRANT CENTURION IMPROVED NEW STYLE	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	1	595.43	\$ 595.43	\$ 547.00	\$ 1,000.00
387	1231	HYDRANT EXTENSION KIT 5 1/4" X 6" WATEROUS PACER WB AMER. DARLING	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	American Darling	1	627.84	\$ 627.84	\$ 310.00	\$ 375.00
388	1264	HYDRANT EXTENSION 4 1/2" X 12"	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS		1	568.57	\$ 568.57	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,100.00
389	1265	HYDRANT GRADELOK 6" X 24" OFFSET SWIVEL JOINT	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS		1	471.60	\$ 471.60	\$ 400.00	\$ 420.00
390	1266	HYDRANT EXTENSION 5 1/4" X 12"	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS		1	70.50	\$ 70.50	\$ 690.00	\$ -
391	1267	HYDRANT EXTENSION 4 1/2" X 18" STD TRAFFIC A337	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	1	543.63	\$ 543.63	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,200.00
392	1269	OFF-SET 6 X 18 IN MJ	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS		1	335.60	\$ 335.60	\$ 105.00	\$ 124.20
393	1270	HYDRANT ADAPTER 6" X 13" SWIVEL SOLID MJ	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS		6	96.73	\$ 580.38	\$ 510.00	\$ 463.20
394	1271	ELL-SWIVEL 90 6" X 13" MJ X HYD - D/I	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS		1	112.73	\$ 112.73	\$ 120.00	\$ 94.30
395	1650	O-RING BONNET CLOW 5 1/4" HYD. 442 / M32 & M-47	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Clow	1	3.40	\$ 3.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 6.00
396	1651	O-RING RUBBER CLOW 5 1/4" HYD. 444 / M-53 T2401040	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Clow	4	3.40	\$ 13.60	\$ 36.00	\$ 24.00
397	2169	KIT REPAIR 4 1/2" MAIN VALVE R1620654 / CLOW MED	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Clow	1	73.39	\$ 73.39	\$ 510.00	\$ 200.00
398	2170	KIT REPAIR 5 1/4" MAIN VALVE 1620655 CLOW MED. (S09-C09)	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Clow	10	84.34	\$ 843.40	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
399	2496	KIT REPAIR 5 1/4" FIRE HYD. - AMER DARLING B84B HRPI-473-584	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	American Darling	3	305.11	\$ 915.33	\$ 450.00	\$ 525.00
400	2683	R1620665	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Clow	4	591.62	\$ 2,366.48	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 4,000.00
401	2692	HYDRANT 12" EXTENSION KIT 4 1/2" MUELLER SUPER A337 / 61MUA337010 S	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	1	271.44	\$ 271.44	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,100.00
402	3269	FIRE HYD 4 1/2" MUELLER W 42 B - 604426M3A421	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	1	1,701.38	\$ 1,701.38	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -
403	3465	HYDRANT 12" EXTENSION KIT 4-1/2 MK73 AM DARLING 5-1/2 B84-B	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	American Darling	1	564.30	\$ 564.30	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00
404	3521	PIN COTTER SS 3/32" X 1" T0400980 CLOW HYD.	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Clow	1	0.85	\$ 0.85	\$ 1.20	\$ 2.00
405	3522	PIN SS 4 1/2" & 5 1/4" CLOW HYD. T0400891	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Clow	1	4.25	\$ 4.25	\$ 6.80	\$ 2.00
406	3523	COUPLING MEDALN 4 1/2" & 5 1/4" M2202349	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Clow	1	325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 75.00
407	3692	KIT REPAIR SAFETY FLANGE 5 1/4" CLOW MED. R1620653	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Clow	1	229.18	\$ 229.18	\$ 150.00	\$ 400.00
408	3801	MAIN VALVE RING 4 1/2" RUBBER MUELLER H-88 IMPROVED / 19580	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	1	145.55	\$ 145.55	\$ 120.00	\$ 200.00
409	3921	1/4" 192447	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	1	6.49	\$ 6.49	\$ 6.00	\$ 10.00
410	3922	MAIN VALVE 4 1/4" RUBBER H-88 IMPROVED 190435 MUELLER HYD	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	1	118.20	\$ 118.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 155.00
411	5082	GASKET 3 1/8" OD RUBBER HYD. HOSE CAP T0600547	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS		275	3.05	\$ 838.75	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,375.00
412	5083	GASKET 5 3/4" OD RUBBER HYD. STMR CAP T0600548	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS		85	7.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 510.00
413	5084	STEM UPPER 5 1/4" HYDRANT - F/1987 MUELLER 42IN	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	1	227.99	\$ 227.99	\$ 192.00	\$ 275.00
414	5085	STEM LOWER 5 1/4" HYDRANT - F/1987 MUELLER 42IN	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	1	167.78	\$ 167.78	\$ 135.00	\$ 190.00
415	5128	FIRE HYD. 5 1/4" CLOW 54" BURY 605546M3 CLMED	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Clow	1	1,793.61	\$ 1,793.61	\$ -	\$ 3,300.00
416	5167	FIRE HYD 5 1/4" CLOW 48" BURY 605486M3 CLMED	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Clow	1	1,753.32	\$ 1,753.32	\$ -	\$ 3,200.00
417	5552	FIRE HYD. 5 1/4" CLOW RED 30" BURY	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Clow	1	1,629.29	\$ 1,629.29	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00
418	5684	HYDRANT EXTENSION KIT 12" KENNEDY HYD - MODEL K81A 5 1/4"	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Kennedy	1	571.32	\$ 571.32	\$ 690.00	\$ 700.00
419	5749	GREASE HYDRANT FOOD GRADE MYSTIK FG-2 13oz. MA-49020	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS		130	24.80	\$ 3,224.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,120.00
420	5801	HYDRANT EXTENSION 12" 4 1/2" X 12" MUELLER A322 NON-TRAFFIC	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	1	573.96	\$ 573.96	\$ 490.00	\$ -
421	5817	CHAIN (ONLY) FOR FIRE HYDRANT CAPS - M-44 T1600709	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS		15	7.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price	
422	5831	HYDRANT 6" EXTENSION 5 1/4" VO R1620664 61CLR1620664 CLOW MEDALLION HRPI-475	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Clow	R1620664	1	519.63	\$ 519.63	\$ 350.00	\$ 800.00
423	5915	FIRE HYD. 5 1/4" CLOW 60" BURY	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Clow		1	1,801.46	\$ 1,801.46	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00
424	5990	O-RING STEM 4 1/2" & 5 1/4" CENTURION A12 / 194514	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	194514	5	10.91	\$ 54.55	\$ 64.00	\$ 60.00
425	6052	FIRE HYD. 42" 5-1/4 CLOW 2546-5B	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Clow	2546-5B	1	1,683.06	\$ 1,683.06	\$ -	\$ 3,100.00
426	6056	OPERATING NUT 4 1/2" & 5 1/4" CENTURION 158477	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	158477	1	235.52	\$ 235.52	\$ 195.00	\$ 50.00
427	6057	WEATHER CAP 4 1/2 & 5 1/4 CENTURION 142818 LEFT	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	142818	1	36.03	\$ 36.03	\$ 32.00	\$ 50.00
428	6058	HOLD DOWN NUT / CENTURION 146501 / LEFT	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	146501	1	74.82	\$ 74.82	\$ 70.00	\$ 95.00
429	6062	WEATHER SHIELD / RUBBER AMER. DARLING 84-144 6"	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	American Darling	84-144	1	34.55	\$ 34.55	\$ 25.00	\$ 11.00
430	6063	FIBER COVER GASKET AMER. DARLING 84-13 6"	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	American Darling	84-13	1	12.44	\$ 12.44	\$ 8.80	\$ 10.00
431	6087	OPERATING NUT THRUST WASHER T-020-0669	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS		T-020-0669	15	2.48	\$ 37.20	\$ 112.50	\$ 150.00
432	6089	O-RING THRUST NUT M-28 T-240-0948	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS		T-240-0948	1	1.24	\$ 1.24	\$ 4.50	\$ 5.00
433	6090	O-RINGS STEM M-31 T-240-1026	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS		T-240-1026	1	1.24	\$ 1.24	\$ 4.50	\$ 10.00
434	7002	PIPE PLUG GREASE B84B	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS		B84B	7	12.22	\$ 85.54	\$ 31.50	\$ 210.00
435	7027	MUELLER FIRE HYDRANT / A423 5 1/4 VO 4'0" B 6MJ NST / 605486M3A	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	605486M3A423	7	1,541.74	\$ 10,792.18	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 22,400.00
436	7028	MUELLER FIRE HYDRANT / A423 5 1/4 VO 3'6" B 6MJ NST / 605426M3A	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	605426M3A423	1	1,530.24	\$ 1,530.24	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 3,100.00
437	7029	MUELLER FIRE HYDRANT / A423 5 1/4 VO 2'6" B 6MJ NST / 605306M3A	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	605306M3A423	1	1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,900.00
438	7030	MUELLER FIRE HYDRANT / A423 5 1/4 VO 4'6" B 6MJ NST / 605546M3A	FIRE HYDRANT & PARTS	Mueller	605546M3A423	1	1,603.59	\$ 1,603.59	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 3,300.00
439		5. SUBTOTAL						\$ 53,180.80	\$ 50,476.38	\$ 81,764.20
440		6. FLO-CONTROL HOT TAP SADDLES ONLY								
441	741	SADDLE HOT TAP 2x1-1/2INx2IN - 3220 FLO CONTROL * 5/BX*	FLO-CONTROL HOT TAP SADDLES ONLY	Flo-Control	3220 FLO CONTROL	425	57.87	\$ 24,594.75	\$ 27,625.00	\$ 24,225.00
442	742	SADDLE HOT TAP 2-1/2x1-1/2IN - 3225 FLO CONTROL *5/BX*	FLO-CONTROL HOT TAP SADDLES ONLY	Flo-Control	3225 FLO CONTROL	630	57.87	\$ 36,458.10	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 35,910.00
443	743	SADDLE HOT TAP 3 x 1-1/2IN - 3230 FLO CONTROL *5 PER BX*	FLO-CONTROL HOT TAP SADDLES ONLY	Flo-Control	3230 FLO CONTROL	225	63.13	\$ 14,204.25	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 14,062.50
444	744	SADDLE HOT TAP 4x1-1/2IN - 3240 FLO CONTROL *5 PER BX*	FLO-CONTROL HOT TAP SADDLES ONLY	Flo-Control	3240 FLO CONTROL	115	66.49	\$ 7,646.35	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 7,429.00
445	745	SADDLE HOT TAP 6x1-1/2IN - 3260 FLO CONTROL *5 PER BX*	FLO-CONTROL HOT TAP SADDLES ONLY	Flo-Control	3260 FLO CONTROL	50	75.07	\$ 3,753.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,650.00
446	2213	SADDLE HOT TAP 8x1-1/2-2 - FLO CTL-3280	FLO-CONTROL HOT TAP SADDLES ONLY	Flo-Control	3280	1	81.53	\$ 81.53	\$ 94.00	\$ 78.00
447	3175	SADDLE HOT TAP 6x1-1/2-2 C-900 - 9260 FLO CONTROL	FLO-CONTROL HOT TAP SADDLES ONLY	Flo-Control	9260	1	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
448	3176	SADDLE HOT TAP 8 x 1-1/2 C-900 - FLO CONTROL #9280	FLO-CONTROL HOT TAP SADDLES ONLY	Flo-Control	9280	1	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
449	5027	SADDLE HOT TAP 4 X 1 1/2IN-2 F/C-900 PIPE P/N9240	FLO-CONTROL HOT TAP SADDLES ONLY	Flo-Control	9240	1	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
450	5888	SADDLE WEDGE 225 - 225 WEDGE	FLO-CONTROL HOT TAP SADDLES ONLY	Flo-Control	225 WEDGE	1	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
451	5889	SADDLE WEDGE 380 - 380 WEDGE	FLO-CONTROL HOT TAP SADDLES ONLY	Flo-Control	380 WEDGE	1	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
452	5890	SADDLE WEDGE 480 - 480 WEDGE	FLO-CONTROL HOT TAP SADDLES ONLY	Flo-Control	480 WEDGE	1	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
453	7071	SADDLE HOT TAP 2 X1-1/2 IN		Spears	HT2-251	1	74.20	\$ 74.20	\$ 74.00	\$ -
454	7072	SADDLE HOT TAP 3 X1-1/2 IN		Spears	HT2-337	1	84.50	\$ 84.50	\$ 75.00	\$ -
455	7073	SADDLE HOT TAP 4 X1-1/2 IN		Spears	HT2-419	1	89.36	\$ 89.36	\$ 90.00	\$ -
456	7074	SADDLE HOT TAP 6 X1-1/2 IN		Spears	HT2-527	1	95.15	\$ 95.15	\$ 84.00	\$ -
457		6. SUBTOTAL						\$ 87,081.69	\$ 98,117.00	\$ 85,354.50
458		7. GENERAL ITEMS								
459	61	SPRING FOR CLOW 3" CHECK VALVE T-120-0120	GENERAL ITEMS		T-120-0120	10	-	\$ -	\$ 170.00	\$ 750.00
460	76	SPRING FOR CLOW 4" CHECK VALVE T-120-0086	GENERAL ITEMS		T-120-0086	4	-	\$ -	\$ 112.00	\$ 300.00
461	77	SPRING FOR CLOW 6" CHECK VALVE T-120-0038	GENERAL ITEMS		T-120-0038	1	-	\$ -	\$ 45.00	\$ 75.00
462	327	LUBRICANT PIPE JOINT 2 LB - 29APLQ	GENERAL ITEMS		29APLQ	1	5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6.66	\$ 20.00
463	345	PAINT BLUE MARKING	GENERAL ITEMS	SEYMOUR	20-653	1320	2.35	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 5,016.00	\$ 3,234.00

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
464	346	PAINT GREEN MARKING	SEYMOUR	20-655	540	2.45	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 1,323.00
465	351	CEMENT PVC BLUE QT. - 22204		22204	1692	7.25	\$ 12,267.00	\$ 15,651.00	\$ 33,840.00
466	352	CEMENT PVC CLEAR QT - 20504		20504	48	7.20	\$ 345.60	\$ 492.00	\$ 768.00
467	353	CLEANER PVC CLEAR QT - 21404		21404	1716	4.50	\$ 7,722.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 27,456.00
468	358	CONCRETE MIX 60LB BAG (SAKREET)	SAKREET		200	7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 790.00
469	360	CEMENT PORTLAND TYPE II SKU# 169-846		SKU# 169-846	12	10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 102.00
470	549	METER LOCKSEAL HEAD - 93280148 ALUM. SEAL		93280148	2700	1.30	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3,429.00
471	550	METER LOCK STUD X-LONG 1-1/2 - 93210142 REGULAR DIA		93210142	3000	1.30	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,200.00
472	558	GASKET WASHER 3/4 x 1/16IN - RUBBER			3400	0.09	\$ 306.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 238.00
473	559	GASKET WASHER 3/4 x 1/8IN - RUBBER			14300	0.10	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,001.00
474	560	WASHER-PAPER/FIBER 3/4 X 1/16 - PAPER			100	0.17	\$ 17.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7.00
475	562	GASKET WASHER 1 x 1/16IN - RUBBER			300	0.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 24.00
476	564	GASKET WASHER 1 x 1/8IN - RUBBER			1000	0.14	\$ 140.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 90.00
477	666	WIRE #12 TRACER / BLUE 500 FT		C1230BHS500	1	86.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 75.00
478	812	CAP 4IN DAY PVC			345	2.56	\$ 883.20	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 1,000.50
479	813	CAP 6IN DAY PVC SDR26 - TEMP PIPE PLUG #2706		2706	1	3.80	\$ 3.80	\$ 4.80	\$ 3.50
480	814	PLUG TEST PNEUMATIC 4IN - 262-048	Cherne	262-048	1	139.11	\$ 139.11	\$ 130.00	\$ 117.00
481	815	PLUG TEST PNEUMATIC 6IN - 262-064	Cherne	262-064	1	133.72	\$ 133.72	\$ 150.00	\$ 138.00
482	816	PLUG TEST PNEUMATIC 8IN - 262-080	Cherne	262-080	1	161.54	\$ 161.54	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
483	817	PLUG TEST PNEUMATIC 10IN - 262-110	Cherne	262-110	7	190.91	\$ 1,336.37	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,617.00
484	875	GASKET RUBBER 12.75 - F/STEEL COUPLING			1	15.27	\$ 15.27	\$ 56.00	\$ 30.00
485	876	GASKET RUBBER 14.21-14.40 - F/STEEL COUPLING			1	15.27	\$ 15.27	\$ 89.00	\$ 40.00
486	1766	CEMENT PVC GRAY H.D. QUART - 20604		20604	84	7.15	\$ 600.60	\$ 798.00	\$ 1,344.00
487	1859	PRIMER PURPLE PVC QUART - 21204		21204	24	5.20	\$ 124.80	\$ 181.20	\$ 336.00
488	2054	MARKER BRASS - FOR 2" WATER VALVE			1	18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 15.00
489	2152	PRECO PLUG 5/GAL BUCKET - 96THOROC		96THOROC	5	24.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 135.00
490	2201	GASKET 12 X 1/8 IN RED RUBBER - 12 HOLE F/F FG 12			20	8.45	\$ 169.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 124.00
491	2680	NUT OPERATING 2 SQ.IN. FOR 4IN - CLOW MJ GATE VALVE	Clow		1	29.30	\$ 29.30	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
492	3501	PAINT WHITE MARKING CHALK	AERVOE	AER215	144	3.45	\$ 496.80	\$ 864.00	\$ 432.00
493	3590	MARKING FLAGS WATER BLUE 21in 4x5 100 PACK			620	8.20	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 42,160.00
494	3591	MARKING FLAGS SEWER GREEN 21in 4x5 100 PACK			450	8.20	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 30,600.00
495	3807	VALVE BOX WATER WITH COVER P/N=7630-125		7630-125	1	145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 140.00
496	5020	MARKING FLAGS ELECTRICAL RED			20	8.20	\$ 164.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,440.00
497	5343	PRIMER CLEAR QUART - 21104		21104	6	6.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 96.00
498	5344	CEMENT CPVC ONLY ORANGE QUART - 20704		20704	6	9.36	\$ 56.16	\$ 57.00	\$ 120.00
499	5408	LOCK SEAL KEY 93280139 - 65FMLS		65FMLS	40	4.48	\$ 179.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 192.00
500	5851	ROAD REFLECTOR BLUE / 2-WAY W/ADHESIVE BACK AA ARC II	RAY-O-LITE	AA2BP	2750	3.50	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 7,562.50
501	5852	ROAD REFLECTOR GREEN / 2-WAY W/ADHESIVE BACK AA ARC II	RAY-O-LITE	AA2G	25	3.95	\$ 98.75	\$ 162.50	\$ 68.75
502	5863	PAINT RED MARKING CHALK	AERVOE	AER216	36	3.35	\$ 120.60	\$ 216.00	\$ 108.00
503	5982	CONCRETE MIX 80 LB BAG (SAKRETE)			1	5.30	\$ 5.30	\$ 6.50	\$ 4.50
504	5986	MARKING FLAGS FIBER OPTIC ORANGE			20	8.20	\$ 164.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,440.00
505	6018	GREASE HYDRANT PETRO BLEND FG-2		FG-2	1	15.66	\$ 15.66	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00
506	6031	MARKER BRASS - FOR 2" SEWER F/M			1	18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 15.00

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
507	6066	PAINT PURPLE MARKING	SEYMOUR	20-680	144	3.25	\$ 468.00	\$ 748.80	\$ 352.80
508	6067	MARKING FLAGS RE-USE HAND DIG / PURPLE			50	8.20	\$ 410.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00
509	6068	MARKER WATER BALL 3M 1403XR *30 PER BX*	3M	1403XR	1120	8.50	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,960.00
510	6069	MARKER SEWER BALL 3M 1404XR *30 PER BX*	3M	1404XR	2850	8.50	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 35,625.00	\$ 22,800.00
511	6072	MARKER BRASS - FOR 4" WATER VALVE			1	18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 15.00
512	6074	MARKER BRASS - FOR 6" WATER VALVE			1	18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 15.00
513	6075	MARKER BRASS - FOR 8" WATER VALVE			1	18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 15.00
514	6076	MARKER BRASS - FOR 10" WATER VALVE			1	18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 15.00
515	6077	MARKER BRASS - FOR 12" WATER VALVE			1	18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 15.00
516	6078	MARKER BRASS - FOR 16" WATER VALVE			1	18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 15.00
517	6079	MARKER BRASS - FOR 20" WATER VALVE			1	18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 15.00
518	6080	MARKER BRASS - FOR 24" WATER VALVE			1	18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 15.00
519	6081	MARKER BRASS - FOR 30" WATER VALVE			1	18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 15.00
520	6082	MARKER BRASS - FOR 36" WATER VALVE			1	18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 15.00
521	6083	MARKER BRASS - FOR 42" WATER VALVE			1	18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 15.00
522	6084	GASKET 16" X 1/8" RED RUBBER			10	22.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 100.00
523	6106	PAINT GREEN MARKING CHALK	AERVOE	AER219	852	3.35	\$ 2,854.20	\$ 5,112.00	\$ 2,556.00
524	6107	PAINT BLUE MARKING CHALK	AERVOE	AER214	1092	3.35	\$ 3,658.20	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 3,276.00
525	6151	PAINT BLACK MARKING	SEYMOUR	20-663	48	3.25	\$ 156.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 117.60
526	6152	MARKING FLAGS ABANDONED WATER/BLUE 21IN 4X5 100 PK.			30	8.20	\$ 246.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 210.00
527	6153	MARKING FLAGS ABANDONED SEWER/GREEN 21IN 4X5 100 PK.			10	8.20	\$ 82.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 70.00
528	7016	MARKING FLAGS BLUE ASBESTOS			10	9.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 70.00
529	7020	BACKFLOW RUBBER KIT 3/4" -1"		RK34-950XLR	110	16.94	\$ 1,863.40	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,804.00
530	7021	COMPLETE BACKFLOW RUBBER KIT 3/4" -1"		RK34-975XLR	130	26.81	\$ 3,485.30	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 3,432.00
531	7022	BACKFLOW RUBBER KIT 1 1/4" - 2"		RK114-950XLR	40	23.07	\$ 922.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 908.00
532	7023	COMPLETE BACKFLOW RUBBER KIT 1 1/4" - 2"		RK114-975XLR	25	50.82	\$ 1,270.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,225.00
533	7024	BACKFLOW TEST COCK 1/8"M X 1/4" F / TCS-18		RK18-860	65	17.49	\$ 1,136.85	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 3,185.00
534	7025	BACKFLOW TEST COCK 1/4"M X 1/4" F / TCS-14		RK14-860	25	16.40	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,145.00
535	7043	BACKFLOW SEAL KIT 3/4"-1"		RK34-950XLSK	35	17.49	\$ 612.15	\$ 700.00	\$ 591.50
536	7044	BACKFLOW SEAL KIT 1 1/4"-2"		RK114-950XLSK	20	22.41	\$ 448.20	\$ 480.00	\$ 412.00
537		7. SUBTOTAL					\$ 111,633.65	\$ 170,964.56	\$ 219,185.65
538		8. LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL							
539	808	RAIN GUARD SEWER MANHOLE W/STR - 22 1/2IN OD W/STRAP	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	37.65	\$ 37.65	\$ 28.00	\$ 38.00
540	1262	RISER MANHOLE 23 1/2 X 1 1/2 - FOR 1 1/4 IN LID	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	94.12	\$ 94.12	\$ 114.00	\$ 250.00
541	1274	MANHOLE RING AND LID - USF-465B *DON'T RE-ORDER*	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL		2	294.12	\$ 588.24	\$ 680.00	\$ 800.00
542	1275	MANHOLE RING & LID 24" * CDPA60EHSSE * SANITARY SEWER	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL	CDPA60EHSSE	1	382.36	\$ 382.36	\$ 320.00	\$ 350.00
543	3625	RISER MANHOLE 22-3/4ID x 1-1/2 - FOR 2IN LID	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	101.18	\$ 101.18	\$ 114.00	\$ 250.00
544	3626	RISER MANHOLE 22-3/4ID x 2-1/2 - FOR 2IN LID	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	105.89	\$ 105.89	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00
545	3731	RISER MANHOLE 24 X 1 1/2 IN - FOR 1 1/4 IN LID	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	94.12	\$ 94.12	\$ 114.00	\$ 250.00
546	5079	RISER MANHOLE 22-3/4ID x 1IN FOR 2IN #465 LID	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	83.53	\$ 83.53	\$ 110.00	\$ 250.00
547	5742	RISER MANHOLE 22-3/4ID x 2IN - FOR 2IN LID	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	101.18	\$ 101.18	\$ 120.00	\$ 250.00

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price	
548		8. SUBTOTAL					\$ 1,588.27	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,688.00	
549		9. METER BOXES & LIDS								
550	356	LID ONLY SGL/CI W/CI READER - 36T	METER BOXES & LIDS		36T	1	58.96	\$ 58.96	\$ 55.00	\$ 26.50
551	357	LID ONLY /DUAL-H C.I. COVER Brooks SP-C3000429, Cast Iron W Read, 16 1/2 x 14 1/2	METER BOXES & LIDS		Brooks SP-C3000429, Cast Iron W Read, 16 1/2 x 14 1/2	1	75.15	\$ 75.15	\$ 67.00	\$ 39.00
552	420	METER BOX JUMBO PLASTIC - W/CI READER LID Carson SP-C17301277, Cast Iron W Read, 19 3/4 x 32 3/4 x 18 1/2	METER BOXES & LIDS		Carson SP-C17301277, Cast Iron W Read, 19 3/4 x 32 3/4 x 18 1/2	2	211.01	\$ 422.02	\$ 90.00	\$ 406.00
553	1276	METER BX DBL CONCRETE / NO LID 18 3/4 x 20 3/4 x 12 1/2	METER BOXES & LIDS		18 3/4 x 20 3/4 x 12 1/2	1	28.91	\$ 28.91	\$ 34.00	\$ 28.00
554	1278	METER BX JUMBO CONCRETE W/Lid Cast Iron Reader, 21 3/4 x 34 3/4 x 12 1/2	METER BOXES & LIDS		W/Lid Cast Iron Reader, 21 3/4 x 34 3/4 x 12 1/2	1	127.17	\$ 127.17	\$ 34.00	\$ 122.00
555	1280	LID ONLY JUMBO CONCRETE - W / CONCRETE READER Christy, 30 1/2 x 17 1/2	METER BOXES & LIDS		Christy, 30 1/2 x 17 1/2	1	73.99	\$ 73.99	\$ 42.00	\$ 72.00
556	1281	METER BOX SINGLE W/READ LID CONCRETE 14 x 19 1/2 x 12	METER BOXES & LIDS		14 x 19 1/2 x 12	25	49.19	\$ 1,229.75	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,250.00
557	1282	LID ONLY DOUBLE CONCRETE - DUAL H/CI W/READER	METER BOXES & LIDS		DUAL H	7	38.26	\$ 267.82	\$ 392.00	\$ 273.00
558	1283	LID SINGLE CONCRETE W/CI READ - 36H	METER BOXES & LIDS		36H	2	27.28	\$ 54.56	\$ 64.00	\$ 54.00
559	3189	LID SINGLE CONC. SOLID - 36H	METER BOXES & LIDS		36H	1	15.91	\$ 15.91	\$ 18.00	\$ 16.00
560	5959	LID, METER BOX WC00-1118-2C	METER BOXES & LIDS		WC00-1118-2C	1	34.10	\$ 34.10	\$ 34.00	\$ 29.00
561	6048	LID ONLY DOUBLE/SOLID PLASTIC/OVERLAPPING 117CW	METER BOXES & LIDS	N.D.S.	117CW	1240	13.30	\$ 16,492.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 14,570.00
562	6049	LID ONLY SINGLE / SOLID OVERLAPPING / PLASTIC 113CW	METER BOXES & LIDS	N.D.S.	113CW	400	6.85	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,320.00
563	6050	METER BOX COMPLETE/DOUBLE / SOLID OVERLAPPING LID 117B12C	METER BOXES & LIDS	N.D.S.	117B12CW-3	975	36.50	\$ 35,587.50	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 29,250.00
564	6051	METER BOX COMPLETE/SINGLE / SOLID OVERLAPPING LID 113BCW	METER BOXES & LIDS	N.D.S.	113BCW	550	16.73	\$ 9,201.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 8,965.00
565	7026	LID ONLY SINGLE / SOLID OVERLAPPING / PLASTIC / GREEN SEWER	METER BOXES & LIDS	N.D.S.	213CS	90	13.71	\$ 1,233.90	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 1,165.50
566		9. SUBTOTAL					\$ 67,643.24	\$ 64,885.00	\$ 58,586.00	
567		10. METERS, WATER & ALL PARTS								
568	3	BACKFLOW 3/4IN PREV. RPZ WILKINS 975 XL / NO LEAD	METERS, WATER & ALL PARTS	Wilkins	975XL-NL	80	158.98	\$ 12,718.40	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 12,960.00
569	646	BACKFLOW 1IN PREVENTER RPZ WILKINS 975XL BRASS / NO LEAD	METERS, WATER & ALL PARTS	Wilkins	975XL-NL	65	165.85	\$ 10,780.25	\$ 11,635.00	\$ 10,952.50
570	650	BACKFLOW 2IN PREVENTER RPZ - WILKINS 975XL BRASS / NO LEAD	METERS, WATER & ALL PARTS	Wilkins	975XL-NL	115	370.06	\$ 42,556.90	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 43,240.00
571	5608	BACKFLOW 1-1/2IN RPZ PREVENTER - WILKINS 975XL BRASS / NO LEAD	METERS, WATER & ALL PARTS	Wilkins	975XL-NL	12	322.67	\$ 3,872.04	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,972.00
572		10. SUBTOTAL					\$ 69,927.59	\$ 75,595.00	\$ 71,124.50	
573		11. PIPE, PVC 40, C900								
574	571	PIPE FLEX SCH40 1 1/2" x 50' / WHITE	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		KF15050W	1700	1.25	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 7,548.00	\$ 4,250.00
575	1093	PIPE 1/2IN SCH40 PVC - 20FT LENGTHS	PIPE, PVC 40, C900	Silver Line		300	0.18	\$ 54.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 63.00
576	1094	PIPE 3/4IN SCH40 PVC - 20FT SILVER LINE	PIPE, PVC 40, C900	Silver Line		8000	0.25	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,920.00
577	1095	PIPE 1IN SCH40 PVC - 20FT SILVER LINE	PIPE, PVC 40, C900	Silver Line		2500	0.32	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 925.00
578	1096	PIPE 3IN SCH40 PVC SILVER LINE	PIPE, PVC 40, C900	Silver Line		16500	1.55	\$ 25,575.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 25,410.00
579	1097	PIPE 2IN SCH40 PVC - 20FT SILVER LINE	PIPE, PVC 40, C900	Silver Line		600	0.75	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 456.00
580	1098	PIPE 1-1/4IN SCH40 PVC SILVER LINE	PIPE, PVC 40, C900	Silver Line		9000	0.48	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 4,320.00
581	1099	PIPE 2-1/2IN SCH40 PVC - 20FT SILVER LINE	PIPE, PVC 40, C900	Silver Line		360	1.22	\$ 439.20	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 464.40

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price	
582	1100	PIPE 1-1/2IN SCH40 PVC - 20FT SILVER LINE	PIPE, PVC 40, C900	Silver Line		144000	0.55	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 83,520.00
583	1101	PIPE 4IN SCH40 PVC SILVER LINE	PIPE, PVC 40, C900	Silver Line		4640	2.14	\$ 9,929.60	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 9,744.00
584	1102	POLY TUBING 1-1/2IN 200 PSI - 100 FT ROLL	PIPE, PVC 40, C900	Endot		100	0.84	\$ 84.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 72.00
585	1103	POLY TUBING 2IN 200 PSI - 100FT ROLLS	PIPE, PVC 40, C900	Endot		600	1.36	\$ 816.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 744.00
586	1107	POLY TUBING 1IN 200 PSI - 300FT ROLL DRISCO	PIPE, PVC 40, C900	Endot		29700	0.40	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 10,098.00
587	1183	PIPE 8IN X 14FT SEWER SDR26	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		SDR-26	56	5.40	\$ 302.40	\$ 504.00	\$ 273.28
588	1184	PIPE 8IN DR 18-C-900 BLUE PVC	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR 18-C-900	20	10.40	\$ 208.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 156.60
589	1189	PIPE 4IN DR18 C-900 BLUE PVC	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR18 C-900	100	3.06	\$ 306.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 227.00
590	1190	PIPE 6IN DR-18 C900 BLUE PVC	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR-18 C900	100	6.09	\$ 609.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 453.00
591	1191	PIPE 4IN X 14FT SEWER SDR26	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		SDR-26	56	1.39	\$ 77.84	\$ 140.00	\$ 70.00
592	1192	PIPE 6IN X 14FT SEWER SDR26	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		SDR-26	56	3.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 151.76
593	1402	PIPE 6IN SCH40 PVC	PIPE, PVC 40, C900	Silver Line		20	3.45	\$ 69.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 78.60
594	1407	PIPE 8IN SCH40 PVC - 0508040	PIPE, PVC 40, C900	Silver Line		20	5.29	\$ 105.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 123.00
595	2095	PIPE 18IN DR18 BLUE C905 CL235	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR18	20	58.08	\$ 1,161.60	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 660.00
596	2096	PIPE 18IN DR18 GREEN C905 CL235	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR18	20	58.08	\$ 1,161.60	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 660.00
597	2097	PIPE 24IN DR18 BLUE C905 CL235	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR18	20	103.03	\$ 2,060.60	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,498.00
598	2098	PIPE 24IN DR18 GREEN	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR18	20	103.03	\$ 2,060.60	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,498.00
599	2111	PIPE 12IN DR18 BLUE C900 CL150 - 021218B	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR18	20	22.33	\$ 446.60	\$ 640.00	\$ 332.00
600	2112	PIPE 10IN DR18 BLUE C900 CL150	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR18	20	15.82	\$ 316.40	\$ 440.00	\$ 235.20
601	2113	PIPE 16IN DR18 BLUE C905 CL235	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR18	20	46.08	\$ 921.60	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 624.00
602	2114	PIPE 20IN DR18 BLUE C905 CL235	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR18	20	71.66	\$ 1,433.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 860.00
603	2115	PIPE 10IN DR18 GREEN C900 CL150	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR18	20	16.61	\$ 332.20	\$ 440.00	\$ 235.20
604	2116	PIPE 12IN DR18 GREEN C900 CL150	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR18	20	23.45	\$ 469.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 332.00
605	2117	PIPE 16IN DR18 GREEN C905 CL235	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR18	20	46.08	\$ 921.60	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 624.00
606	2118	PIPE 20IN DR18 GREEN C905 CL23	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR18	20	71.66	\$ 1,433.20	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 860.00
607	5149	PIPE 12IN DR18 GREEN C900 CL150	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR18	20	23.45	\$ 469.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 332.00
608	5770	POLY TUBING 3/4IN 200 PSI - 100FT ROLL	PIPE, PVC 40, C900			100	0.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 21.00
609	5895	PIPE 20IN DR25 GREEN C905	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR25	20	71.66	\$ 1,433.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00
610	6142	PIPE 4" DR18 GREEN C900 20'	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR18	20	3.22	\$ 64.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 45.40
611	6143	PIPE 6" DR18 GREEN C900 20'	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR18	40	6.39	\$ 255.60	\$ 360.00	\$ 181.20
612	6144	PIPE 8" DR18 GREEN C900 20'	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		DR18	60	10.92	\$ 655.20	\$ 900.00	\$ 469.80
613	6145	PIPE 2 1/2" GREEN PVC SDR-21 PR200	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		SDR-21	20	0.83	\$ 16.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 15.00
614	6146	PIPE 3" GREEN PVC SDR-21 PR200	PIPE, PVC 40, C900		SDR-21	20	1.24	\$ 24.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.20
615		11. SUBTOTAL						\$ 155,195.84	\$ 312,622.00	\$ 153,622.64
616		12. PLUMBING PARTS / STREAMLINE-MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL								
617	777	TEE 3/4 X 3/4 X 3/4 COPPER WB04031	PLUMBING PARTS / STREAMLINE-MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Nibco	WB04031	25	2.25	\$ 56.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 47.50
618	2824	ESCUTCHEON PLATE-WHITE PVC 3/4" HOLE/PVC PIPE *921-3W*	PLUMBING PARTS / STREAMLINE-MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		921-3W	5	0.34	\$ 1.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00
619	5263	ADAPTER 3/4IN MPT X COPPER - W1146	PLUMBING PARTS / STREAMLINE-MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Nibco	W1146	125	1.86	\$ 232.50	\$ 187.50	\$ 200.00
620	5264	ADAPTER REDUCER 3/4 MPT X 1/2IN C - W1130 COPPER	PLUMBING PARTS / STREAMLINE-MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Streamline / Mueller	W1130	1	1.66	\$ 1.66	\$ 0.95	\$ 7.60
621	5265	ELL 90 DEG 3/4IN COPPER CxC - C9F - W1634	PLUMBING PARTS / STREAMLINE-MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Streamline / Mueller	W1634	100	1.23	\$ 123.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 99.00
622	5267	FLUX WATER SOLUBLE 16OZ PASTE - 30133 Oatey	PLUMBING PARTS / STREAMLINE-MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Oatey	30133 Oatey	6	14.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 72.00
623	5321	ESCUTCHEON PLATE 3/4" CHROME - E01075 25/BX	PLUMBING PARTS / STREAMLINE-MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		E01075	1	1.24	\$ 1.24	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.00
624	5322	ESCUTCHEON PLATE - WHITE PVC 3/4in HOLE / COPPER * 920-3W *	PLUMBING PARTS / STREAMLINE-MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		920-3W	1	2.31	\$ 2.31	\$ 0.35	\$ 0.15

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price	
625	5323	ADAPTER 3/4IN MPT BRASS x FS - CPVC 6033	PLUMBING PARTS / STREAMLINE-MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	CPVC 6033	5	5.46	\$ 27.30	\$ 44.00	\$ 50.00	
626	5362	CAP 3/4IN COPPER - W7009	Streamline / Mueller	W7009	1	0.82	\$ 0.82	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.60	
627	5750	COUPLING 3/4IN COPPER CxC - CCF- WBO1034	Streamline / Mueller	WBO1034	50	2.04	\$ 102.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 35.00	
628	5751	ELL 45 DEG 3/4IN COPPER CxC - C4F- W3034	Streamline / Mueller	W3034	5	1.92	\$ 9.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 7.00	
629	5752	ADAPTER 3/4IN COPPER CxF - CFAF- W1246	Nibco	W1246	100	2.82	\$ 282.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 200.00	
630	5753	REDUCER 1x3/4IN COPPER FTGxC - BUSHING -CRCGF- W1337	Nibco	W1337	10	2.94	\$ 29.40	\$ 17.50	\$ 19.00	
631	5754	UNION 3/4IN COPPER CxC - CUF- W8004	Streamline / Mueller	W8004	10	8.21	\$ 82.10	\$ 64.50	\$ 59.00	
632	5755	PIPE 3/4IN COPPER - K HARD F20	PLUMBING PARTS / STREAMLINE-MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	K HARD	160	3.40	\$ 544.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 480.00	
633	5756	COUPLING 1IN COPPER CxC - CCG- W1047	Streamline / Mueller	W1047	5	1.87	\$ 9.35	\$ 5.50	\$ 7.00	
634	5757	ELL 90 DEG 1IN COPPER CxC - C9G- W1647 10/BX	Nibco	W1647	6	3.40	\$ 20.40	\$ 11.40	\$ 15.00	
635	5758	ELL 45 DEG 1IN COPPER CxC - C4G- W3044	Streamline / Mueller	W3044	2	4.83	\$ 9.66	\$ 5.52	\$ 7.00	
636	5759	ADAPTER 1IN COPPER CxM - CMAG- W1163	Streamline / Mueller	W1163	10	5.54	\$ 55.40	\$ 32.00	\$ 40.00	
637	5760	ADAPTER 1IN COPPER CxF - CFAG- W1263	Nibco	W1263	10	6.43	\$ 64.30	\$ 36.00	\$ 46.00	
638	5761	UNION 1IN COPPER CxC - CUG- W8005 10/BX	Streamline / Mueller	W8005	1	14.07	\$ 14.07	\$ 8.70	\$ 10.00	
639	5762	PIPE 1IN COPPER - K HARD G20	PLUMBING PARTS / STREAMLINE-MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	K HARD	20	4.91	\$ 98.20	\$ 125.00	\$ 78.60	
640	5764	ELL 90 DEG 3/4IN COPPER FTGxC - STREET W1654	Streamline / Mueller	W1654	40	2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 144.00	
641	5765	ELL 90 DEG 1IN COPPER FTGxC - STREET- CS9G- W2344	Streamline / Mueller	W2344	1	27.05	\$ 27.05	\$ 8.00	\$ 3.70	
642	5836	PIPE 2IN COPPER K-HARD K20	PLUMBING PARTS / STREAMLINE-MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	K-HARD	20	12.07	\$ 241.40	\$ 400.00	\$ 193.00	
643	5837	COUPLING 2IN CxC COPPER - CCK- W1072	Streamline / Mueller	W1072	1	9.15	\$ 9.15	\$ 4.00	\$ 5.20	
644	5838	ADAPTER MALE 2IN COPPER CxM - W1187	Streamline / Mueller	W1187	4	49.87	\$ 199.48	\$ 32.00	\$ 45.20	
645	5839	ADAPTER FEMALE 2IN COPPER CxF - CFAK- W1287	Streamline / Mueller	W1287	1	51.27	\$ 51.27	\$ 11.20	\$ 14.10	
646	5840	ELL 90 DEG. 2IN COPPER CxC - C9K- W2086	Streamline / Mueller	W2086	1	3.40	\$ 3.40	\$ 8.50	\$ 10.20	
647		12. SUBTOTAL					\$ 2,466.01	\$ 2,365.12	\$ 1,901.85	
648		13. PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL								
649	105	VALVE 3/4IN BALL SXS SCH40 PVC - 2622-007 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	2622-007	62	7.99	\$ 495.38	\$ 514.60	\$ 471.20
650	106	VALVE BALL 1IN SXS SCH 40 2622-010 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	2622-010	15	10.87	\$ 163.05	\$ 180.00	\$ 156.00
651	361	ADAPTER 4IN SCH40 TO 4IN SDR26 - PVC	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	30	7.04	\$ 211.20	\$ 750.00	\$ 202.50
652	362	REDUCER 6x4IN SxG SDR-26 SEWER	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	1	20.09	\$ 20.09	\$ 25.00	\$ 19.40
653	363	REDUCER 8x6IN GASKET ENDS - SDR-26	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	1	47.06	\$ 47.06	\$ 50.00	\$ 39.00
654	364	SADDLE WYE 8x4IN SEWER SDR-26 - GASKET END	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	1	21.48	\$ 21.48	\$ 30.00	\$ 40.00
655	369	TEE 8x8x6IN SANITARY - BELL ENDS	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	49.42	\$ 49.42	\$ 58.00	\$ 46.40
656	372	WYE 6x4IN SINGLE - PVC P601-532 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	P601-532	1	34.76	\$ 34.76	\$ 32.00	\$ 30.00
657	374	WYE SEWER 6x4x4IN DOUBLE - SDR26	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	7	51.92	\$ 363.44	\$ 231.00	\$ 350.00
658	376	WYE 8x6IN SEWER SDR-26 - GASKET END	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	1	50.69	\$ 50.69	\$ 60.00	\$ 49.00
659	379	PLUG 4IN SEWER SPIGOT - PVC	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	2.93	\$ 2.93	\$ 9.00	\$ 3.00
660	380	CAP 6IN SEWER GASKET END SDR26 - PVC	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	1	22.16	\$ 22.16	\$ 26.00	\$ 21.40
661	382	PLUG 6IN SEWER SPIGOT - PVC	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL			4	4.49	\$ 17.96	\$ 84.00	\$ 17.00
662	384	PLUG 8IN SEWER SPIGOT - SDR-26	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	1	15.91	\$ 15.91	\$ 36.00	\$ 15.00
663	385	COUPLING 4 X 4IN SDR 26 PVC - GASKET END	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	2	11.96	\$ 23.92	\$ 28.00	\$ 23.20
664	387	COUPLING 6IN PVC FOR SDR26 - GASKET END	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	4	23.39	\$ 93.56	\$ 152.00	\$ 90.40
665	391	ELL 22-1/2 DEG.4IN BELL X BELL - FOR SDR-26	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	2	14.08	\$ 28.16	\$ 33.00	\$ 27.20
666	392	ELL 45 DEG.4IN BELL X BELL PVC - SDR-26	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	2	10.63	\$ 21.26	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.60
667	393	ELL 45 DEG. 4IN BELL X SPIGOT - SDR-26 PVC	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	1	11.20	\$ 11.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 9.50

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
668	394	ELL 45 DEG 6IN BELL X BELL PVC - SDR26	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	2	19.46	\$ 38.92	\$ 46.00	\$ 37.60
669	395	ELL 45 DEG.6IN BELL X SPICKET - 27064GS SDR 26	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	4	14.38	\$ 57.52	\$ 64.00	\$ 55.60
670	396	CLEAN OUT 4 IN S-SDR 26 X THRD - SCH40 PVC *PER EA.*	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	2	2.89	\$ 5.78	\$ 15.00	\$ 5.50
671	397	PLUG 3IN THRD SCH40 *FLUSH* - P110-030 CLEANOUT 50/BX *SPEARS*	Spears	P110-030	610	2.59	\$ 1,579.90	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,628.70
672	398	PLUG 4IN THRD SCH40 *FLUSH* - P110-40 25/BX *SPEARS*	Spears	P110-40	225	3.03	\$ 681.75	\$ 787.50	\$ 585.00
673	399	PLUG 6IN THRD SCH 40 FLUSH - P110-060 *SPEARS*	Spears	P110-060	20	5.56	\$ 111.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 131.00
674	400	ADAPTER FEMALE 6IN SCH40 PVC - 435-060 *SPEARS*	Spears	435-060	6	12.23	\$ 73.38	\$ 111.00	\$ 102.90
675	401	ADAPTER MALE 6IN SCH/40 436-060 *SPEARS*	Spears	436-060	1	8.28	\$ 8.28	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.60
676	402	CAP 6IN SLIP SCH 40 447-060 *SPEARS*	Spears	447-060	3	8.76	\$ 26.28	\$ 36.00	\$ 36.90
677	403	COUPLING 6IN SCH 40 SXS PVC 429-060 *SPEARS*	Spears	429-060	2	8.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.84
678	404	COUPLING 6IN COMP. SCH40 - 0110-60 *SPEARS*	Spears	0110-60	1	59.13	\$ 59.13	\$ 62.45	\$ 78.80
679	405	ELL 45 DEG.6IN SXS SCH 40 PVC 417-060 * SPEARS*	Spears	417-060	1	18.83	\$ 18.83	\$ 24.78	\$ 26.43
680	406	ELL 90 6IN SxS SCH40 406-060 *SPEARS*	Spears	406-060	1	18.60	\$ 18.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 26.12
681	407	REDUCER 6x4IN SxS SCH40 - 437-532 *SPEARS*	Spears	437-532	10	8.79	\$ 87.90	\$ 135.00	\$ 123.40
682	408	TEE 6IN SLIP SCH40 - 401-060 *SPEARS*	Spears	401-060	1	29.23	\$ 29.23	\$ 44.00	\$ 41.00
683	410	COUPLING 8IN SCH 40 SXS - 429-080 *SPEARS*	Spears	429-080	1	15.85	\$ 15.85	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.20
684	411	ELL 45 DEG.8IN SXS SCH 40 - 417-080 *SPEARS*	Spears	417-080	1	45.28	\$ 45.28	\$ 60.00	\$ 63.57
685	421	COUPLING 4IN SXS SCH40 PVC 429-040 *SPEARS* *6/BX*	Spears	429-040	55	2.69	\$ 147.95	\$ 220.00	\$ 206.25
686	425	PLUG 4 IN THRD SCH40 PVC *5 PER BX*	Spears	450-040	4	4.92	\$ 19.68	\$ 26.00	\$ 27.60
687	426	REDUCER 4INx3IN SLIP SCH40 PVC 437-422 *SPEARS* *6/BX*	Spears	437-422	130	3.55	\$ 461.50	\$ 621.40	\$ 646.10
688	427	TEE 4IN SLIP SCH40 PVC 401-040 *SPEARS*	Spears	401-040	3	8.69	\$ 26.07	\$ 39.00	\$ 36.60
689	428	VALVE 4IN CHECK SxS SCH40 - S475P PVC	Spears	S475P	1	177.52	\$ 177.52	\$ 46.00	\$ 40.20
690	429	WYE 4 IN SINGLE DWV PVC	Spears	P600-040	2	16.98	\$ 33.96	\$ 27.20	\$ 23.90
691	430	COUPLING 3IN SxS SCH40 PVC 429-030 *SPEARS* *10/BX*	Spears	429-030	170	1.87	\$ 317.90	\$ 442.00	\$ 443.70
692	431	ELL 22-1/2 DEG 3IN SxS SCH40 - 416-030 *SPEARS*	Spears	416-030	1	6.07	\$ 6.07	\$ 9.50	\$ 8.50
693	432	ELL 45 DEG 3IN SxS SCH 40 PVC - 417-030 *SPEARS*	Spears	417-030	1	4.26	\$ 4.26	\$ 6.40	\$ 5.97
694	433	ELL 90 3IN S X S SCH40 PVC 406-030 * SPEARS*	Spears	406-030	1	3.27	\$ 3.27	\$ 5.00	\$ 4.60
695	434	PLUG 3IN THRD SCH40 PVC	Spears		2	2.18	\$ 4.36	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.10
696	436	REDUCER 3 X 1-1/2" SxS SCH40 437-337 *SPEARS*	Spears	437-337	7	1.60	\$ 11.20	\$ 17.50	\$ 15.54
697	437	REDUCER 3 X 2IN SxS SCH40 - 437-338	Spears	437-338	25	1.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 55.50
698	438	TEE 3IN SLIP SCH 40 PVC - 401-030 *SPEARS*	Spears	401-030	1	4.80	\$ 4.80	\$ 7.50	\$ 6.75
699	439	VALVE 3IN CHECK SxS SCH40 - PVC	Spears		3	13.01	\$ 39.03	\$ 46.50	\$ 104.31
700	440	WYE 3IN SLIP - DWV SCH 40 P600-030 NON-PRESSURE *SPEARS*	Spears	P600-030	1	6.87	\$ 6.87	\$ 8.20	\$ 6.44
701	441	ADAPTER 4IN FEMALE SCH40 PVC 435-040 *SPEARS* *6/BX*	Spears	435-040	300	3.32	\$ 996.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,398.00
702	442	ADAPTER 4IN MALE SCH40 PVC 436-040 *SPEARS* *5/BX*	Spears	436-040	55	3.18	\$ 174.90	\$ 275.00	\$ 244.75
703	443	CAP 4IN SLIP SCH 40 PVC 6/bx- 447-040 *SPEARS*	Spears	447-040	40	3.66	\$ 146.40	\$ 220.00	\$ 205.20
704	444	CAP 4IN THREADED SCH40 PVC 448-030 6/bx	Spears	448-030	3	3.70	\$ 11.10	\$ 10.50	\$ 8.82
705	445	COUPLING 4IN COMPRESSION PVC SCH-40 S110-40 *SPEARS*	Spears	S110-40	8	40.09	\$ 320.72	\$ 296.00	\$ 277.12
706	446	ELL 22-1/2 DEG. 2IN SxS SCH40 - 416-020 *SPEARS*	Spears	416-020	10	1.51	\$ 15.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 21.10
707	447	ELL 45 DEG. 2IN SxS SCH40 PVC 25bx- 417-020 *SPEARS*	Spears	417-020	40	1.07	\$ 42.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 58.80
708	448	ELL 90 2IN S X FPT SCH40 PVC	Spears	407-020	1	1.93	\$ 1.93	\$ 2.70	\$ 2.70
709	449	ELL 2IN 90 ST S X MPT SCH40 PVC	Spears	410-020	6	2.32	\$ 13.92	\$ 21.00	\$ 19.44
710	450	ELL 90 2IN SXS SCH40 25/bx 406-020 *SPEARS*	Spears	406-020	60	0.90	\$ 54.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 75.00

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description		Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
711	451	ELL 2IN 90 ST FPT X MPT SCH40 PVC	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears		1	3.17	\$ 3.17	\$ 3.60	\$ 3.24
712	452	PLUG THRD 2IN SCH40 - 450-020 10/BX *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	450-020	7	1.04	\$ 7.28	\$ 10.85	\$ 10.15
713	453	TEE 2IN SLIP SCH40 401-020 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	401-020	10	1.12	\$ 11.20	\$ 16.50	\$ 15.50
714	454	VALVE 2IN CHECK SXS SCH 40 - 1520-020	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	American Flow Control	1520-020	1	13.01	\$ 13.01	\$ 13.50	\$ 18.81
715	455	COUPLING 2-1/2IN SxS SCH40 PVC 429-025 *SPEARS* *12/BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	429-025	10	1.19	\$ 11.90	\$ 20.00	\$ 16.70
716	456	COUPLING 2-1/2IN COMP SCH40 S110-25 *SPEARS* *6/BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	S110-25	20	20.11	\$ 402.20	\$ 420.00	\$ 321.60
717	457	ADAPTER 3IN FEMALE SCH40 PVC 435-030 *SPEARS* *10/BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	435-030	875	2.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 2,458.75
718	458	ADAPTER 3IN MALE SCH40 PVC 436-030 *SPEARS* *10/BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	436-030	110	2.49	\$ 273.90	\$ 412.50	\$ 385.00
719	459	CAP 3IN SLIP SCH40 PVC 10/bx- 447-030 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	447-030	110	1.61	\$ 177.10	\$ 275.00	\$ 247.50
720	460	CAP 3IN THREADED SCH40 PVC - 448-030 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	448-030	1	2.11	\$ 2.11	\$ 3.20	\$ 2.94
721	461	COUPLING 3IN COMP SCH40 PVC - S110-30 *SPEARS* *4/BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	S110-30	14	27.86	\$ 390.04	\$ 420.00	\$ 294.84
722	462	ELL 90 1-1/2IN ST SxMPT SCH40 - 410-015 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	410-015	1	0.94	\$ 0.94	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.32
723	463	ELL 90 1-1/2IN SXS SCH40 PVC 406-015 *SPEARS* *25/BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	406-015	1100	0.57	\$ 627.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 891.00
724	464	SWEEP 90 1-1/2IN SxS SCH40 - D304-015 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	D304-015	1	1.98	\$ 1.98	\$ 2.40	\$ 1.86
725	465	ELL 90 1-1/2IN ST MPTxFPT SCH40 - 412-015 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	412-015	1	1.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.74
726	466	TEE 1-1/2IN SLIP SCH40 PVC 401-015 25/bx *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	401-015	190	0.76	\$ 144.40	\$ 228.00	\$ 203.30
727	467	PLUG 1-1/2IN THRD SCH40 PVC - 450-015 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	450-015	3	0.82	\$ 2.46	\$ 4.50	\$ 3.36
728	468	VALVE BALL 1-1/2IN SxS SCH40 2622-015 *SPEARS* *20bx*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	2622-015	2000	19.66	\$ 39,320.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 41,700.00
729	469	VALVE 1-1/2IN CHECK SXS 1520C-15 *CLEAR* FLO CONTROL *12BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	American Flow Control	1520C-15	700	11.67	\$ 8,169.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 11,550.00
730	470	ADAPTER FEMALE 2IN SCH40 PVC 435-020 *SPEARS* *10/BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	435-020	15	0.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.45
731	471	ADAPTER 2IN MALE SCH40 PVC - 436-020 *SPEARS* *25/BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	436-020	21	0.59	\$ 12.39	\$ 18.90	\$ 17.01
732	472	REDUCER MALE 2x1-1/2 SxMPT 436-251 SCH40 *SPEARS* *10/BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	436-251	7	1.40	\$ 9.80	\$ 14.70	\$ 13.72
733	473	CAP 2IN SLIP SCH40 PVC 447-020 *SPEARS* *10 PER BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	447-020	60	0.47	\$ 28.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 38.40
734	474	CAP 2IN THREADED SCH40 448-020 10/BX *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	448-020	7	1.09	\$ 7.63	\$ 11.48	\$ 10.71
735	475	COUPLING 2IN COMP SCH40 PVC - 0110-20 *SPEARS* *12/BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	0110-20	41	11.79	\$ 483.39	\$ 420.25	\$ 350.55
736	476	COUPLING 2IN SCH40 SXS PVC - 429-020 *SPEARS* *25/BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	429-020	130	0.54	\$ 70.20	\$ 104.00	\$ 97.50
737	477	ELL 45 DEG 1IN SxS SCH40 PVC 50/bx- 417-010 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	417-010	210	0.46	\$ 96.60	\$ 147.00	\$ 134.40
738	478	ELL 90 1IN SxMPT SCH40 PVC - 407-010 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	407-010	5	0.41	\$ 2.05	\$ 3.25	\$ 2.85
739	479	ELL 90 1IN ST SxMPT SCH40 PVC 50/bx- 410-010 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	410-010	9	0.65	\$ 5.85	\$ 8.55	\$ 8.10
740	480	ELL 90 1IN SxS SCH40 PVC - 406-010 *SPEARS* *50 PER BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	406-010	500	0.31	\$ 155.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 210.00
741	481	ELL 90 1IN STREET MPTxFPT SCH40 412-010 PVC	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	412-010	1	0.93	\$ 0.93	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.30
742	482	ELL 90 1IN FPTxFPT SCH40 PVC	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	408-010	1	1.16	\$ 1.16	\$ 1.70	\$ 1.61
743	483	PLUG 1IN SLIP SCH40 PVC 449-010 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	449-010	2	0.47	\$ 0.94	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.30
744	484	PLUG 1IN THRD SCH40 PVC - 450-010 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	450-010	9	0.71	\$ 6.39	\$ 9.90	\$ 9.00
745	485	TEE 1IN SLIP SCH40 PVC - 401-010 *SPEARS* *50 PER BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	401-010	50	0.41	\$ 20.50	\$ 32.50	\$ 28.50
746	486	COUPLING 1-1/4IN SXS SCH40 PVC - 429-012 *SPEARS* 25BX	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	429-012	25	0.33	\$ 8.25	\$ 12.50	\$ 11.75
747	487	ADAPTER MALE HOSE 1-1/2IN PVC - 1436-015 25/BX *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	1436-015	100	1.02	\$ 102.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 132.00
748	488	ADAPTER 1-1/2IN FEMALE SCH40 - 435-015 *SPEARS* *25/BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	435-015	75	0.45	\$ 33.75	\$ 48.75	\$ 46.50
749	489	ADAPTER 1-1/2IN MALE SCH40 PVC 436-015 SPEARS 25/BX	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	436-015	75	0.45	\$ 33.75	\$ 48.75	\$ 46.50
750	490	REDUCER ADAPT 1-1/4 x 1-1/2 SxMPT 436-169 *SPEARS* *25/BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	436-169	5	1.02	\$ 5.10	\$ 7.75	\$ 7.10
751	491	CAP 1-1/2IN SLIP SCH40 PVC 25/bx- 447-015 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	447-015	875	0.38	\$ 332.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 472.50
752	492	CAP 1-1/2IN THREADED SCH40 PVC 448-015 *SPEARS* 25BX	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	448-015	650	0.63	\$ 409.50	\$ 617.50	\$ 559.00
753	493	COUPLING 1-1/2 IN COMPRESSION S110-15 *SPEARS* *16/BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	S110-15	12	7.40	\$ 88.80	\$ 94.80	\$ 78.96

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
754	494	COUPLING 1-1/2IN SxS SCH40 PVC 429-015 *SPEARS* 25BX	Spears	429-015	3650	0.36	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 2,007.50	\$ 1,788.50
755	495	CROSS 1-1/2IN SLIP SCH40 PVC - 420-015 *SPEARS* *25 PER BX*	Spears	420-015	600	1.78	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,494.00
756	496	ELL 45 DEG 1-1/2IN SxS SCH40 417-015 *SPEARS* *25BX*	Spears	417-015	11700	0.82	\$ 9,594.00	\$ 14,157.00	\$ 13,221.00
757	497	ELL 90 1-1/2IN STREET S x FPT PVC 407-015 SCH40 *SPEARS* *25/BX*	Spears	407-015	100	0.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 105.00
758	498	ADAPTER FEMALE 1/2IN SCH40 PVC - 435-005 50/BX *SPEARS*	Spears	435-005	50	0.17	\$ 8.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 11.50
759	499	ADAPTER MALE 1/2IN SCH40 PVC - 436-005 *SPEARS*	Spears	436-005	25	0.14	\$ 3.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 4.75
760	500	COUPLING 1/2IN SxS SCH40 - 429-005 *SPEARS*	Spears	429-005	125	0.11	\$ 13.75	\$ 31.25	\$ 17.50
761	501	ELL 45 DEG 1/2IN SxS SCH40 PVC - 417-005 *SPEARS*	Spears	417-005	1	0.26	\$ 0.26	\$ 0.37	\$ 0.35
762	502	ELL 90 DEG 1/2IN SxFPT SCH40 - 407-005 *SPEARS*	Spears	407-005	6	0.19	\$ 1.14	\$ 1.68	\$ 1.56
763	503	ELL 90 DEG.1/2IN MPTXS SCH40 - PVC 410-005 *SPEARS*	Spears	410-005	7	0.33	\$ 2.31	\$ 3.36	\$ 3.22
764	504	ELL 90 DEG 1/2IN SxS SCH40 PVC - 406-005 50/BX *SPEARS*	Spears	406-005	10	0.16	\$ 1.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.10
765	505	ADAPTER FEMALE 3/4IN SCH40 PVC - 435-007 *SPEARS*	Spears	435-007	100	0.22	\$ 22.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30.00
766	506	ADAPTER MALE 3/4IN SCH40 PVC - 436-007 *SPEARS* *50 PER BX*	Spears	436-007	300	0.16	\$ 48.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 63.00
767	507	CAP 3/4IN SLIP SCH40 PVC - 447-007 50/BX *SPEARS*	Spears	447-007	300	0.17	\$ 51.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 66.00
768	508	CAP 3/4IN THREADED SCH40 PVC - 448-007 *SPEARS*	Spears	448-007	5	0.33	\$ 1.65	\$ 2.60	\$ 2.30
769	509	COUPLING 3/4IN COMPRESSION PVC - S110-07 *SPEARS*	Spears	S110-07	20	3.22	\$ 64.40	\$ 68.00	\$ 64.00
770	510	COUPLING 3/4IN SxS SCH40 429-007 50/BX *SPEARS*	Spears	429-007	1400	0.14	\$ 196.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 266.00
771	511	COUPLING 3/4IN FPTxFPT SCH40 - 430-007 *SPEARS*	Spears	430-007	50	0.36	\$ 18.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 24.50
772	512	CROSS 3/4IN SLIP SCH40 PVC - 420-007 *SPEARS*	Spears	420-007	15	0.95	\$ 14.25	\$ 23.25	\$ 19.95
773	513	ELL 45 DEG 3/4IN SxS SCH40 417-007 *SPEARS* *50 PER BX*	Spears	417-007	650	0.38	\$ 247.00	\$ 422.50	\$ 351.00
774	514	ELL 90 3/4IN FPTxS SCH40 PVC - 407-007 *SPEARS*	Spears	407-007	200	0.22	\$ 44.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 60.00
775	515	ELL 90 DEG 3/4IN FPTxMPT SCH40 412-007 50/BX *SPEARS*	Spears	412-007	3000	0.54	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
776	516	ELL 90 3/4IN STR SxMPT SCH40 - 410-007 50/BX *SPEARS*	Spears	410-007	150	0.38	\$ 57.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 81.00
777	517	ELL 90 3/4IN SxS SCH40 PVC - 406-007 *SPEARS* *50 PER BX*	Spears	406-007	1550	0.17	\$ 263.50	\$ 465.00	\$ 356.50
778	518	PLUG 3/4IN THRD SCH40 PVC - 450-007 *SPEARS* *PER EA.*	Spears	450-007	5	0.44	\$ 2.20	\$ 3.25	\$ 3.05
779	519	TEE 3/4IN SLIP SCH 40 - 401-007 *SPEARS*	Spears	401-007	350	0.22	\$ 77.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 105.00
780	520	ADAPTER 3/4x1IN - MPTxS - SCH40 436-102 50/BX *SPEARS*	Spears	436-102	100	0.38	\$ 38.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 54.00
781	521	ADAPTER FEMALE 1IN SCH40 PVC - 435-010 *SPEARS*	Spears	435-010	50	0.26	\$ 13.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17.50
782	522	ADAPTER MALE 1IN SCH40 PVC - 436-010 50/BX *SPEARS*	Spears	436-010	100	0.27	\$ 27.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 38.00
783	523	ADAPTER FEMALE 3/4x1IN SCH40 435-131 50/BX *SPEARS*	Spears	435-131	50	0.41	\$ 20.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 28.00
784	524	CAP 1IN SLIP SCH40 PVC - 447-010 *SPEARS* *50 PER BX*	Spears	447-010	75	0.26	\$ 19.50	\$ 26.25	\$ 26.25
785	525	CAP 1IN THREADED SCH40 PVC 448-010 *SPEARS*	Spears	448-010	6	0.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.20
786	526	COUPLING COMP 1IN SCH40 PVC - S110-10 *SPEARS*	Spears	S110-10	15	4.11	\$ 61.65	\$ 67.50	\$ 62.40
787	527	COUPLING 1IN SxS SCH40 PVC - 429-010 *SPEARS* *50 PER BX*	Spears	429-010	900	0.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 297.00
788	528	REDUCER 2 x 1-1/2IN MPTxFPT SCH40 - 439-251 *SPEARS*	Spears	439-251	1	1.19	\$ 1.19	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.67
789	529	REDUCER 2x 1-1/2IN SxF SCH40 - PVC	Spears		1	0.95	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.45	\$ 1.34
790	530	REDUCER 2 x 1-1/2IN SxS SCH40 - 437-251 25/BX *SPEARS*	Spears	437-251	100	0.68	\$ 68.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 94.00
791	531	REDUCER 2x1IN SxFPT SCH40 PVC	Spears	438-249	7	0.95	\$ 6.65	\$ 10.15	\$ 9.38
792	532	REDUCER 2x1IN MPTxFPT SCH40 PVC - 439-249 *SPEARS*	Spears	439-249	3	1.19	\$ 3.57	\$ 5.40	\$ 4.98
793	533	REDUCER 2x1IN SxS SCH40 * 437-249*	Spears	437-249	1	0.68	\$ 0.68	\$ 1.20	\$ 0.94
794	534	REDUCER 2 x 3/4IN SxFPT SCH40 PVC	Spears	438-248	10	0.95	\$ 9.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 13.60
795	535	REDUCER 2x 3/4IN SxS SCH40 PVC 437-248 *SPEARS*	Spears	437-248	10	0.68	\$ 6.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 9.40
796	536	REDUCER 1-1/2x1-1/4 SxS - 437-212 *SPEARS* *25 PER BX*	Spears	437-212	20	0.41	\$ 8.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 11.40

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price	
797	537	REDUCER 1-1/2 x 1IN MPTxFPT SCH40 - 439-211 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	439-211	1	1.11	\$ 1.11	\$ 1.70	\$ 1.55
798	538	REDUCER 1-1/2 x 1IN SxFPT SCH40 - 438-211 25/BX *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	438-211	12	0.71	\$ 8.52	\$ 13.20	\$ 12.00
799	539	REDUCER 1-1/2 X 1IN SXS SCH40 437-211 25/bx *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	437-211	20	0.41	\$ 8.20	\$ 12.40	\$ 11.40
800	540	REDUCER 1-1/2 x 3/4IN MPTxFPT SCH40 - PVC 439-210	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	439-210	1	1.11	\$ 1.11	\$ 1.70	\$ 1.55
801	541	REDUCER 1-1/2 x 3/4IN SxFPT SCH40 - PVC	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	438-210	3	0.71	\$ 2.13	\$ 3.30	\$ 3.00
802	542	REDUCER 1-1/2x 3/4IN SxS SCH40-437-210 25/bx	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	437-210	1	0.41	\$ 0.41	\$ 0.62	\$ 0.57
803	543	REDUCER 1 x 3/4IN SxFPT SCH40 - 438-131	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	438-131	25	0.41	\$ 10.25	\$ 15.50	\$ 14.25
804	544	REDUCER 1x3/4IN SxS SCH40 PVC - 437-131 *SPEARS* *50 PER BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	437-131	150	0.30	\$ 45.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 60.00
805	545	REDUCER 3/4INx1/2IN SxS SCH40 437-101 *SPEARS* *50 PER BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	437-101	100	0.17	\$ 17.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22.00
806	546	REDUCER 1/2 x 1/4IN SxFPT SCH40 - 438-072	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	438-072	10	0.33	\$ 3.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 4.60
807	737	VALVE BALL 4 IN SxS SCH40 2622-040 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	2622-040	1	156.10	\$ 156.10	\$ 180.00	\$ 148.29
808	1258	CLEANOUT 2 WAY 3" SXSXS SCH40 D448-030 10/BX *LESCO ONLY*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Lesco	D448-030	650	8.93	\$ 5,804.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,151.00
809	1259	CLEANOUT 2 WAY 4" SXSXS SCH40 D448-040 5/BX *LESCO ONLY*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Lesco	D448-040	200	11.57	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,248.00
810	1400	WYE 6IN SXS SCH/40 P600-060 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	P600-060	1	27.08	\$ 27.08	\$ 47.54	\$ 36.98
811	1401	ADAPTER MALE 8IN SCH/40 - PVC	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears		1	37.60	\$ 37.60	\$ 56.55	\$ 52.80
812	1403	WYE 3IN SxS SCH 40 PVC - 475-030 PRESSURE *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	475-030	1	9.80	\$ 9.80	\$ 21.20	\$ 19.75
813	1404	ELL 90 8IN SXS SCH 40 - PVC 406-080	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	406-080	1	47.90	\$ 47.90	\$ 72.00	\$ 67.27
814	1405	ADAPTER FEMALE 8IN SCH/40 - PVC	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears		1	23.06	\$ 23.06	\$ 34.68	\$ 32.37
815	1798	COUPLING 8IN PVC FOR SDR35 - GASKET END	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	1	43.65	\$ 43.65	\$ 60.00	\$ 24.00
816	1843	REDUCER 3/4x1/4IN SxFPT SCH40 PVC 438-098 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	438-098	10	0.33	\$ 3.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 4.60
817	1938	ADAPTER HOSE 3/4IN SCH40 PVC - 1436-007 GRAY *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	1436-007	4	0.57	\$ 2.28	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.92
818	1939	ELL 90 3/4IN MxHOSE BARB SCH40 - 1413-007 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	1413-007	3	2.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.21
819	2004	CROSS 2IN SLIP PVC SCH 40 - 420-020	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	420-020	1	2.63	\$ 2.63	\$ 4.00	\$ 3.67
820	2032	REDUCER 1 1/2 x 1-1/4 SxFPT SCH40 - 438-212	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	438-212	20	0.71	\$ 14.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 20.00
821	2742	CAP 1/2IN SLIP SCH40 PVC 447-005	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	447-005	25	0.14	\$ 3.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4.75
822	3929	TEE 3/4X3/4X1/2IN SXSXF 402-101	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	402-101	30	0.33	\$ 9.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 13.80
823	3930	TEE 1x1x3/4IN SxSxFPT SCH40 402-131	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	402-131	20	0.71	\$ 14.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 20.00
824	5268	TEE 3/4IN SxSxFPT SCH40 50/BX *SPEARS* 402-007	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	402-007	150	0.38	\$ 57.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 81.00
825	5569	ELL 90 4IN BELL X SPIGOT - SDR-35 PVC	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	2	11.20	\$ 22.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 12.60
826	5641	CAP 8IN SLIP PVC SCH 40	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears		1	22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 30.89
827	5695	VALVE 2IN BALL SxS PVC - 2622-020 *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	2622-020	10	27.91	\$ 279.10	\$ 290.00	\$ 263.50
828	5793	REDUCER 8x4 SCH40 PVC - PART #2908040RS040H	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	2908040RS040H	1	30.66	\$ 30.66	\$ 104.00	\$ 39.50
829	5796	ELL 45 DEG. 2-1/2IN SxS SCH40 - 417-025	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	417-025	5	2.75	\$ 13.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 19.25
830	5797	ELL 90 2-1/2IN SCH40 SxS	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears		1	2.74	\$ 2.74	\$ 4.00	\$ 3.84
831	5798	REDUCER 2-1/2 x 2IN SCH40 SxS - 437-292	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	437-292	25	1.08	\$ 27.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 37.75
832	5799	REDUCER 3 x 2-1/2IN SCH40 SxS - 437-339	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	437-339	12	1.60	\$ 19.20	\$ 28.80	\$ 26.76
833	5909	SWEEP 90 DEG 3 IN SxS SCH40 - D300-030 DWV	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Lasco	D300-030	7	2.86	\$ 20.02	\$ 28.00	\$ 25.83
834	5910	SWEEP 45 DEG 3IN SxS SCH40 - P321-030 DWV *25 PER BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	P321-030	2500	2.25	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7,825.00
835	5911	SWEEP 22 1/2 DEG 3IN SxS SCH40 P324-030 DWV *20/BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	P324-030	660	2.43	\$ 1,603.80	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 2,230.80
836	5912	SWEEP 90 DEG 4IN SxS SCH40 10/bx- D300-040 DWV	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	D300-040	15	5.62	\$ 84.30	\$ 130.05	\$ 101.10
837	5913	SWEEP 45 DEG 4IN SxS SCH40 - P321-040 DWV *15 PER BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	P321-040	600	3.91	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 3,228.00
838	5914	SWEEP 22 1/2 DEG 4IN SxS SCH40 - P324-040 DWV *15/BX*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	P324-040	200	3.74	\$ 748.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,030.00
839	5918	VALVE 1 1/2 IN FPT x FPT - 2621-015	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	2621-015	1	25.03	\$ 25.03	\$ 22.80	\$ 20.85

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price	
840	5924	SADDLE HOT TAP 2-1/2X1-1/2 IN - SPEARS HT2-291	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	HT2-291	70	95.43	\$ 6,680.10	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,173.40
841	6016	ELL 90 DEG 1 1/4 SCH 40 SXS 406-012 25/bx *SPEARS*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	406-012	15	0.54	\$ 8.10	\$ 12.00	\$ 11.25
842	6024	CLEAN OUT ADAPTER 6" SDR 26 *P1406*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Plastic Trends	SDR-26	15	12.66	\$ 189.90	\$ 315.00	\$ 187.50
843	6149	SDR 35 ADAPTER SEWER X DWV COUPLING 4X4 *P657*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL		P657	5	3.71	\$ 18.55	\$ 110.00	\$ 102.00
844	6150	SDR 35 ADAPTER DWV SPIGOT X SEWER HUB 4X4 *P1208*	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL		P1208	36	3.23	\$ 116.28	\$ 828.00	\$ 234.00
845	7018	COUPLING 3" DWV W/O STOP	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	P130-030	130	2.85	\$ 370.50	\$ 624.00	\$ 477.10
846	7019	COUPLING 4" DWV W/O STOP	PVC PARTS & FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	P130-040	60	5.49	\$ 329.40	\$ 540.00	\$ 424.20
847		13. SUBTOTAL						\$ 103,460.70	\$ 137,802.56	\$ 122,638.56
848		14. REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL								
849	656	FERNCO 2 x 2IN PVC TO PVC	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Fernco		4	2.40	\$ 9.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 9.20
850	657	FERNCO 3IN PVC TO PVC - 1056-33	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Fernco	1056-33	7	3.26	\$ 22.82	\$ 22.40	\$ 22.40
851	658	FERNCO CLAY TO PVC 4 x 3IN	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Fernco		5	4.50	\$ 22.50	\$ 21.25	\$ 22.00
852	659	FERNCO 4IN PVC TO PVC - 1056-44	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Fernco	1056-44	10	4.07	\$ 40.70	\$ 40.00	\$ 39.50
853	660	FERNCO 4IN CLAY TO PVC - 1002-44	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Fernco	1002-44	10	4.07	\$ 40.70	\$ 40.00	\$ 39.50
854	661	FERNCO 4IN CLAY TO CLAY	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Fernco		1	4.39	\$ 4.39	\$ 4.20	\$ 4.20
855	662	FERNCO 6IN PVC TO PVC - 1056-66	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Fernco	1056-66	3	8.70	\$ 26.10	\$ 24.75	\$ 25.20
856	663	FERNCO 6IN CLAY TO PVC - 1002-66	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Fernco	1002-66	3	8.70	\$ 26.10	\$ 24.75	\$ 25.20
857	664	FERNCO 6IN CLAY TO CLAY	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Fernco		1	9.39	\$ 9.39	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00
858	665	FERNCO 6 X 8 IN PVC TO PVC	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Fernco		1	16.15	\$ 16.15	\$ 15.50	\$ 15.80
859	667	FERNCO 8 x 8IN PVC TO PVC	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Fernco		1	13.38	\$ 13.38	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.10
860	668	FERNCO 8IN CLAY TO PVC	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Fernco		1	14.45	\$ 14.45	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.10
861	671	FERNCO 10X10IN CLAY TO PVC	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Fernco		1	20.94	\$ 20.94	\$ 10.00	\$ 19.25
862	672	DONUT 3IN RUBBER SWCI X SCH 40 - INDIANA SEAL	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL			1	23.08	\$ 23.08	\$ 6.90	\$ 10.00
863	673	DONUT 4IN RUBBER CLAY BELL X - XHC/I C/BELL#432-405	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL		432-405	4	11.42	\$ 45.68	\$ 23.00	\$ 40.00
864	674	DONUT 4IN RUBBER CLAY BELL X - SWC/I DICKEY BELL PVW #404	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL		404	4	11.42	\$ 45.68	\$ 23.00	\$ 40.00
865	675	DONUT 4IN RUBBER CLAY BELL X - SWC/I GRIFFEN C/BELL	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL			3	11.42	\$ 34.26	\$ 17.25	\$ 30.00
866	676	DONUT 6IN RUBBER DICKEY - CLAY BELL #608	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL		608	1	18.99	\$ 18.99	\$ 9.75	\$ 15.00
867	677	DONUT 6IN RUBBER GRIFFIN - CLAY BELL #604-609	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL		604-609	1	13.24	\$ 13.24	\$ 9.75	\$ 25.00
868	678	DONUT 6 IN RUBBER 6 X 4 IN - INDIANA SEAL CS604-41	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL		CS604-41	1	26.97	\$ 26.97	\$ 13.75	\$ 25.00
869	679	DONUT 8IN RUBBER INDIANA SEAL - #C5898-85	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL		C5898-85	1	20.48	\$ 20.48	\$ 14.75	\$ 30.00
870	681	CLAMP REPAIR H/C 3/4 X 3 IN SS - 245-00010503-0	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	245-00010503-000	2	3.90	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.50	\$ 8.00
871	682	CLAMP REPAIR F.CIR 3/4x 3IN SS - #244-00010503-000 12/BX	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	244-00010503-000	168	13.63	\$ 2,289.84	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,318.40
872	683	CLAMP REPAIR H/C 3/4 X 6 IN SS - 245-00010506-0	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	245-00010506-000	1	7.26	\$ 7.26	\$ 9.00	\$ 7.50
873	684	CLAMP REPAIR F/C 3/4 X 6 IN SS - 244-00010506-000	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	244-00010506-000	4	28.27	\$ 113.08	\$ 95.72	\$ 116.00
874	685	CLAMP REPAIR H/C 1 X 3 IN SS - 245-00013203-0	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	245-00013203-000	1	4.26	\$ 4.26	\$ 5.50	\$ 4.40
875	686	CLAMP REPAIR 1x3IN SS FULL CIRCLE - 244-013203-000 SB	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	244-013203-000	2	14.15	\$ 28.30	\$ 26.00	\$ 29.20
876	687	CLAMP REPAIR F/C 1 X 6 IN SS - 244-00013206-000	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	244-00013206-000	1	28.48	\$ 28.48	\$ 26.00	\$ 29.40
877	688	CLAMP REPAIR H/C 1-1/2 X 3 IN - 245-00019003-0	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	245-00019003-000	1	4.69	\$ 4.69	\$ 6.00	\$ 4.83
878	689	CLAMP REPAIR F/C 1-1/2 X 3 IN - 244-00019003-000 *6 PER BX*	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	244-00019003-000	4	14.90	\$ 59.60	\$ 54.00	\$ 61.28
879	690	CLAMP REPAIR H/C 1-1/2 X 6 IN - 245-00019006-0	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	245-00019006-000	1	8.84	\$ 8.84	\$ 10.50	\$ 9.10
880	691	CLAMP REPAIR F.C. 1-1/2 x 6IN - 244-00019006-000	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	244-00019006-000	2	29.38	\$ 58.76	\$ 54.00	\$ 60.50
881	693	CLAMP REPAIR H/C 2 X 3 IN SS - 245-00023803-0	REPAIR CLAMPS & FERNCOS / SMITH-BLAIR, FORD OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	245-00023803-000	1	5.13	\$ 5.13	\$ 6.50	\$ 5.27

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
882	694	CLAMP REPAIR 2 x 3IN SS FULLCIRCLE #244-00023803-000 *6 PER BX	Smith Blair	244-00023803-000	8	16.23	\$ 129.84	\$ 120.00	\$ 133.60
883	695	CLAMP REPAIR 2 X 6 IN SS - 245-00023806-0	Smith Blair	245-00023806-000	1	9.29	\$ 9.29	\$ 11.50	\$ 9.56
884	696	CLAMP REPAIR F/C 2 X 6 IN SS - 244-00023806-000	Smith Blair	244-00023806-000	2	30.15	\$ 60.30	\$ 54.00	\$ 62.00
885	698	CLAMP REPAIR 2 X 12 IN SS - 245-00023812-0	Smith Blair	245-00023812-000	1	19.15	\$ 19.15	\$ 23.00	\$ 19.43
886	699	CLAMP REPAIR F/C 2 X 12-1/2 IN - 2.35-2.63			1	53.19	\$ 53.19	\$ 70.00	\$ 54.18
887	700	CLAMP REPAIR S/B 3 X 12-1/2 IN - 226-00035012-000	Smith Blair	226-00035012-000	1	58.49	\$ 58.49	\$ 81.00	\$ 60.20
888	701	CLAMP REPAIR 3 x 15IN S.S. - 3.46-3.70 FULL CIRCLE			1	69.43	\$ 69.43	\$ 101.00	\$ 81.53
889	703	CLAMP REPAIR S/B 4X12-1/2IN SS - 4.74-5.14	Smith Blair		1	65.67	\$ 65.67	\$ 88.00	\$ 67.60
890	704	CLAMP REPAIR S/B 4 X 15 IN SS - 4.95-5.35	Smith Blair		1	79.99	\$ 79.99	\$ 106.00	\$ 82.32
891	705	CLAMP REPAIR S/B 4x15IN SS - 4.45-4.73	Smith Blair		2	76.22	\$ 152.44	\$ 212.00	\$ 156.88
892	706	CLAMP REPAIR S/B 4x15IN SS - O.D.RANGE 4.74-5.14	Smith Blair	226 048015 000	2	79.22	\$ 158.44	\$ 212.00	\$ 163.06
893	709	CLAMP REPAIR 6 X 15IN SINGLE BAND - 6.84-7.24 FORD SS	Ford		1	96.61	\$ 96.61	\$ 120.00	\$ 91.65
894	710	CLAMP REPAIR 6x15IN 7.05-7.45 #226-071015-000	Smith Blair	226-071015-000	2	89.04	\$ 178.08	\$ 240.00	\$ 183.30
895	711	SLEEVE 6X6X6 TAPPING			1	386.85	\$ 386.85	\$ 475.00	\$ 492.00
896	712	SLEEVE 8X8X8 TAPPING 8.63-9.05 - FORD FAST-905X6	Ford	905X6	1	417.03	\$ 417.03	\$ 510.00	\$ 514.00
897	713	CLAMP REPAIR D/B 8 X 10 IN SS - 8.99-9.39			1	75.46	\$ 75.46	\$ 120.00	\$ 77.00
898	714	CLAMP REPAIR S/B 8 X 15 IN SS - 8.54-8.94	Smith Blair		3	105.68	\$ 317.04	\$ 420.00	\$ 324.00
899	715	CLAMP REPAIR 8x15IN 8.99-9.39 - #226-090515-000	Smith Blair	226-090515-000	1	108.82	\$ 108.82	\$ 140.00	\$ 111.00
900	717	CLAMP REPAIR S/B 8 X 15 IN SS - FORD F1-967X15	Ford	967X15	1	113.11	\$ 113.11	\$ 140.00	\$ 127.00
901	718	CLAMP REPAIR S/B SS 10 X 15 9.70-10.10			1	124.07	\$ 124.07	\$ 220.00	\$ 127.00
902	719	CLAMP REPAIR D/B 10 X 15 IN SS - 10.70-11.50 D/B			1	184.13	\$ 184.13	\$ 290.00	\$ 127.00
903	720	CLAMP REPAIR S/B 10 X 16 IN SS - 11.04-11.44 S/B			1	135.89	\$ 135.89	\$ 170.00	\$ 139.00
904	721	CLAMP REPAIR D/B 10" X 15 " SS - 11.60-12.40			1	210.22	\$ 210.22	\$ 444.00	\$ 139.00
905	722	CLAMP REPAIR S/B 12 X 12-1/2IN - 14.00-14.40 S/B			1	131.45	\$ 131.45	\$ 175.00	\$ 134.00
906	723	CLAMP REPAIR D/B 12 X 15 IN SS - 12.70-13.50 D/B	Ford		1	208.14	\$ 208.14	\$ 300.00	\$ 160.00
907	724	CLAMP REPAIR S/B 12 X 15 13.10-13.50 226-00132015000	Smith Blair	226-00132015000	1	159.12	\$ 159.12	\$ 200.00	\$ 160.00
908	725	CLAMP REPAIR D/B 12 X 15 IN SS - 13.65-14.45 D/B	Ford		1	211.54	\$ 211.54	\$ 300.00	\$ 167.40
909	726	CLAMP REPAIR S/B 12 X 15 IN SS - 14.00-14.40 S/B			1	174.20	\$ 174.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 167.40
910	728	CLAMP REPAIR D/B 16 X 15 IN SS - 17.15-17.90			1	291.79	\$ 291.79	\$ 500.00	\$ 287.70
911	729	CLAMP REPAIR D/B 16 X 15 IN SS - 18.46-19.21			1	359.06	\$ 359.06	\$ 520.00	\$ 287.70
912	730	CLAMP REPAIR D/B 16 X 20IN SS - 17.15-17.90	Smith Blair		1	468.83	\$ 468.83	\$ 500.00	\$ 340.00
913	731	CLAMP REPAIR D/B 18 X 15IN SS - 18.46-19.21			1	359.06	\$ 359.06	\$ 520.00	\$ 345.00
914	732	CLAMP REPAIR D/B 18 X 15IN SS 19.23-19.98 228-20192315-000	Smith Blair	228-20192315-000	1	364.38	\$ 364.38	\$ 550.00	\$ 350.00
915	733	CLAMP REPAIR D/B 20 X 30IN SS - 21.52-22.27	Smith Blair		1	791.30	\$ 791.30	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 760.00
916	789	COUPLING 4 FLG ADAP.4.74-4.90 - 912-00048004-000		912-00048004-000	1	95.78	\$ 95.78	\$ 140.00	\$ 88.00
917	799	COUPLING 10IN QUANTUM - 10.64-11.97 461-10641197	Smith Blair	461-10641197	1	194.10	\$ 194.10	\$ 190.00	\$ 178.00
918	801	COUPLING 10IN D/I 11.55-12.12 - D/I			1	344.57	\$ 344.57	\$ 220.00	\$ 178.00
919	805	COUPLING 12IN D/I 13.92-14.26 - D/I			1	451.06	\$ 451.06	\$ 235.00	\$ 210.00
920	838	CLAMP 4IN BELL JOINT LEAK-4.80 - 274-00000480-000	Smith Blair	274-00000480-000	1	97.33	\$ 97.33	\$ 95.00	\$ 88.41
921	839	CLAMP 6IN BELL JOINT LEAK-6.90 - 274-00000690-000	Smith Blair	274-00000690-000	1	107.20	\$ 107.20	\$ 105.00	\$ 97.00
922	840	CLAMP 8IN BELL JOINT LEAK - 9.05-9.30	Smith Blair		1	148.11	\$ 148.11	\$ 144.00	\$ 135.00
923	841	CLAMP 10IN BELL JOINT LEAK - 11.10-11.40	Smith Blair		1	186.11	\$ 186.11	\$ 180.00	\$ 169.00
924	842	CLAMP 12IN BELL JOINT LEAK - 13.20-13.50	Smith Blair		1	201.31	\$ 201.31	\$ 195.00	\$ 183.00

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
925	843	CLAMP 16IN BELL JOINT LEAK - 17.40-17.80	Smith Blair		1	314.33	\$ 314.33	\$ 305.00	\$ 287.00
926	844	CLAMP 18IN BELL JOINT LEAK - 19.50-19.92	Smith Blair		1	436.81	\$ 436.81	\$ 425.00	\$ 403.00
927	1461	COUPLING 8IN MAXI-FIT - 8.59-9.25			1	154.40	\$ 154.40	\$ 155.00	\$ 275.00
928	3541	CLAMP REPAIR F/C 1-1/2X 12-1/2 - 1.88-1.92			1	-	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 60.50
929	3542	CLAMP REPAIR F/C 1-1/2 X 15 IN - 1.88-1.92			1	-	\$ -	\$ 69.00	\$ 80.00
930	4116	COUPLING 6IN QUANTUM 6.54-7.65 PART #46106300740	Smith Blair	46106300740	1	132.33	\$ 132.33	\$ 125.00	\$ 121.40
931	5023	COUPLING 8IN QUANTUM 8.54-9.85 PN #461-08540960-000	Smith Blair	461-08540960-000	1	154.40	\$ 154.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 142.00
932	5045	COUPLING 4IN QUANTUM 4.46-5.60 PN=461-04290535-000	Smith Blair	461-04290535-000	3	93.85	\$ 281.55	\$ 273.00	\$ 258.00
933	5139	CLAMP REPAIR S/B 6.56-6.96 226-066307-000 SM/BL	Smith Blair	226-066307-000	1	51.31	\$ 51.31	\$ 64.00	\$ 48.00
934	5517	COUPLING 12IN QUAN 12.75-14.40 - 461-1275144 0000	Smith Blair	461-1275144 0000	1	229.59	\$ 229.59	\$ 225.00	\$ 210.00
935	5606	CLAMP REPAIR D/B 16 X 15 IN SS - 263-171515-000	Smith Blair	263-171515-000	1	466.38	\$ 466.38	\$ 125.00	\$ 450.00
936	5769	CLAMP REPAIR 6x15IN SINGLE BAND - 6.56-6.96 226-066315-000	Smith Blair	226-066315-000	4	93.03	\$ 372.12	\$ 460.00	\$ 348.00
937	5907	COUPLING 16 IN MAXI-FIT - 74MFC1728		74MFC1728	1	979.95	\$ 979.95	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 980.00
938	5940	CLAMP 20" BELL JOINT LEAK CLAMP SMITH BLAIR # 274-2160-000	Smith Blair	274-2160-000	1	489.36	\$ 489.36	\$ 470.00	\$ 438.00
939	5941	CLAMP 24" BELL JOINT LEAK CLAMP SMITH BLAIR# 274-2580-000	Smith Blair	274-2580-000	1	557.32	\$ 557.32	\$ 550.00	\$ 522.00
940	5942	CLAMP 3/4" X 3" FULL CIRCLE 244-008803-000 *16 PER BX*	Smith Blair	244-008803-000	30	14.20	\$ 426.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 408.90
941	5943	CLAMP 3/4"X 6" FULL CIRCLE 244-008806-001	Smith Blair	244-008806-001	1	30.20	\$ 30.20	\$ 24.00	\$ 29.00
942	5976	COUPLING HYMAX 6IN 6.42-7.68			1	214.70	\$ 214.70	\$ 220.00	\$ 208.00
943	6094	COUPLING 4" 4.22-5.60 #242-0550		242-0550	1	263.11	\$ 263.11	\$ 160.00	\$ 183.00
944	6095	COUPLING 6" 6.28-7.80 #242-0760		242-0760	2	341.86	\$ 683.72	\$ 430.00	\$ 500.00
945	6096	COUPLING 8" 8.40-9.75 #242-0960		242-0960	1	422.60	\$ 422.60	\$ 267.00	\$ 320.00
946	6097	COUPLING 10" 10.50-12.12 #242-1200		242-1200	1	523.60	\$ 523.60	\$ 310.00	\$ 386.00
947	6098	COUPLING 12" 12.50-14.38 #242-1430		242-1430	2	444.20	\$ 888.40	\$ 880.00	\$ 996.00
948	6099	COUPLING 16" 17.32-19.20 #242-1920		242-1920	1	1,192.74	\$ 1,192.74	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,391.00
949		14. SUBTOTAL					\$ 20,924.54	\$ 21,976.22	\$ 19,999.05
950		15. SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL							
951	557	COUPLING 6" SxS SCH80 PVC - 829-060 *SPEARS*	Spears	829-060	1	22.03	\$ 22.03	\$ 35.00	\$ 33.60
952	669	REDUCER 1 1/4" X 1" SCH80 837-168 *25 BX*	Spears	837-168	50	1.71	\$ 85.50	\$ 136.00	\$ 130.00
953	1026	REDUCER BUSHING 1 X 1/4" MXF SCH80 839-128 25/bx *SPEARS*	Spears	839-128	1	2.86	\$ 2.86	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.40
954	1028	REDUCER BUSHING 1 X 1 1/4" MXF SCH80 839-168 25/bx *SPEAR	Spears	839-168	2	2.42	\$ 4.84	\$ 6.00	\$ 7.40
955	1053	NIPPLE 1-1/2 x 8IN TBE SCH80 - 886-080 *SPEARS* EA 25/BOX	Spears	886-080	325	1.61	\$ 523.25	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,040.00
956	1059	NIPPLE 3/4 X CL TBE SCH80 PVC - PART #207-016	Spears	207-016	12	0.67	\$ 8.04	\$ 9.60	\$ 36.00
957	1060	NIPPLE 3/4 X 2IN TBE SCH80 PVC - PART #207-020	Spears	207-020	1	0.67	\$ 0.67	\$ 0.80	\$ 3.25
958	1061	NIPPLE 3/4 X 3IN TBE SCH80 PVC - PART #207-030	Spears	207-030	3	0.76	\$ 2.28	\$ 2.40	\$ 10.50
959	1062	NIPPLE 3/4 X 4IN TBE SCH80 PVC - PART #207-040	Spears	207-040	1	1.03	\$ 1.03	\$ 1.20	\$ 3.75
960	1063	NIPPLE 3/4 X 6IN TBE SCH80 PVC - PART #207-060	Spears	207-060	1	1.28	\$ 1.28	\$ 1.50	\$ 4.50
961	1064	NIPPLE 1IN X CL SCH80 PVC 884-005 *SPEARS*	Spears	884-005	3	0.88	\$ 2.64	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.43
962	1065	NIPPLE 1IN X 2IN TBE SCH80 PVC - PART #210-020	Spears	210-020	6	0.98	\$ 5.88	\$ 7.20	\$ 30.00
963	1066	NIPPLE 1IN X 3IN TBE SCH80 PVC - PART #210-030	Spears	210-030	5	1.12	\$ 5.60	\$ 7.50	\$ 26.25
964	1067	NIPPLE 1IN X 4IN TBE SCH80 PVC - PART #210-040	Spears	210-040	5	1.28	\$ 6.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 27.50
965	1068	COUPLING 1IN SCH80 PVC GRAY - HOSE BARBXHOSE BARB	Spears		1	0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
966	1069	NIPPLE 1-1/4 IN X CL TBE SCH80 - 885-005 *SPEARS*	Spears	885-005	1	1.28	\$ 1.28	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.20
967	1070	NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 2IN TBE SCH80 - PART #212-020	Spears	212-020	1	1.31	\$ 1.31	\$ 1.60	\$ 6.00

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price	
968	1071	NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 3IN TBE SCH80 - 212-030	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	212-030	3	1.49	\$ 4.47	\$ 5.40	\$ 18.75
969	1072	NIPPLE 1-1/2 X 2IN TBE SCH80 - PART #215-020	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	215-020	4	1.54	\$ 6.16	\$ 7.60	\$ 26.00
970	1073	NIPPLE 1-1/2 X 3IN TBE SCH80 - PART #215-030	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	215-030	3	1.76	\$ 5.28	\$ 6.00	\$ 21.00
971	1074	NIPPLE 1-1/2 X 4IN TBE SCH80 886-040 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	886-040	1	2.34	\$ 2.34	\$ 2.70	\$ 2.20
972	1075	NIPPLE 2IN X CL TBE SCH80 PVC - PART #220-016	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	220-016	10	1.83	\$ 18.30	\$ 21.00	\$ 80.00
973	1076	NIPPLE 2IN X 3IN TBE SCH80 PVC 887-030	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	887-030	10	2.19	\$ 21.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.50
974	1077	NIPPLE 2IN X 4IN TBE SCH80 PVC - 887-040 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	887-040	3	3.03	\$ 9.09	\$ 10.50	\$ 8.40
975	1078	NIPPLE 3IN X CL TBE SCH80 PVC - 889-005	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	889-005	5	7.49	\$ 37.45	\$ 42.50	\$ 56.50
976	1079	NIPPLE 4IN X CL TBE SCH80 PVC - 890-005	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	890-005	1	12.23	\$ 12.23	\$ 13.75	\$ 11.30
977	1080	ELL 90 1-1/2IN SLIP SCH80 PVC - 806-015 10/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	806-015	150	1.92	\$ 288.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 438.00
978	1081	COUPLING 1-1/2IN SxS SCH80 PVC 10/BX 829-015 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	829-015	75	2.70	\$ 202.50	\$ 337.50	\$ 307.50
979	1082	COUPLING 1-1/2IN FPTxIPT SCH80 - PVC #830-015 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	830-015	1	5.56	\$ 5.56	\$ 9.50	\$ 8.46
980	1083	TEE 1-1/2IN SLIP SCH80 PVC - 801-015 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	801-015	25	6.62	\$ 165.50	\$ 243.75	\$ 251.75
981	1084	UNION 2IN SCH80 PVC FPTxIPT 858-020 5/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS	Spears Only	858-020	4	18.97	\$ 75.88	\$ 120.00	\$ 115.52
982	1085	ELL 90 2-1/2IN SxS SCH80 PVC - PART #806-025 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	806-025	10	5.44	\$ 54.40	\$ 89.00	\$ 82.80
983	1086	FLANGE 1-1/2IN SLIP FF SCH80 - 854-015 4-HOLE *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	854-015	2	4.46	\$ 8.92	\$ 15.00	\$ 13.56
984	1087	FLANGE 2IN SLIP FF SCH80 - 854-020 PVC 4-HOLE 10/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	854-020	12	5.94	\$ 71.28	\$ 114.00	\$ 108.60
985	1088	FLANGE 3 IN SWIVEL SLIP SCH80 - 854-030 4 HOLE GRAY *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	854-030	35	10.14	\$ 354.90	\$ 577.50	\$ 540.40
986	1089	FLANGE 2-1/2IN SLIP FF SCH80 PVC 854-025 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	854-025	1	9.18	\$ 9.18	\$ 15.00	\$ 13.97
987	1091	FLANGE 4IN SWIVEL SLIP SCH80 - 854-040 8 HOLE GRAY *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	854-040	50	12.82	\$ 641.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 976.00
988	1092	FLANGE 6IN SWIVEL SLIP SCH80 5/bx- 854-060 8-HOLE *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	854-060	80	20.18	\$ 1,614.40	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,457.60
989	1150	TEE 1" FIPT X FIPT SCH80 805-010 15/bx *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	805-010	1	5.21	\$ 5.21	\$ 8.50	\$ 7.94
990	1151	*SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS	Spears Only	8058-010	5	5.23	\$ 26.15	\$ 42.50	\$ 39.75
991	1156	ADAPTER 1" M X HOSE BARB SCH80 1436-010 25/bx *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	1436-010	35	0.61	\$ 21.35	\$ 26.25	\$ 26.25
992	1393	ADAPTER MALE 1-1/4IN SCH80 PVC 10/bx- 836-012 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	836-012	1300	3.08	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 6,084.00
993	1394	ELL 45 DEG. 2-1/2IN SxS SCH80 - PVC 817-025 GRAY *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	817-025	10	11.51	\$ 115.10	\$ 185.00	\$ 175.30
994	1395	PIPE 2IN SCH80 PVC GRAY - 20FT LENGTHS	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Silver Line		700	1.15	\$ 805.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 791.00
995	1396	PIPE 2-1/2IN SCH80 PVC GRAY - 20FT LENGTHS	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Silver Line		160	1.93	\$ 308.80	\$ 800.00	\$ 305.60
996	1408	COUPLING 2IN SXS SCH80 PVC - 829-020 20/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	829-020	120	3.35	\$ 402.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 528.00
997	1409	COUPLING 2-1/2IN SXS SCH80 PVC - 829-025 10/bx *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	829-025	20	7.39	\$ 147.80	\$ 230.00	\$ 216.60
998	1410	ELL 90 2IN SCH80 SxS PVC GRAY 25/bx- 806-020 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	806-020	200	2.34	\$ 468.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 708.00
999	1411	ELL 45 DEG. 2IN SxS SCH80 PVC - 817-020 10/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	817-020	75	5.70	\$ 427.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 626.25
1000	1412	ADAPTER MALE 2IN MPTxS SCH80 - 836-020 10/bx *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	836-020	200	6.63	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,946.00
1001	1413	ADAPTER MALE 2-1/2IN SCH80 PVC - 836-025 5/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	836-025	15	7.54	\$ 113.10	\$ 174.30	\$ 165.75
1002	1414	ADAPTER FEMALE 2IN SCH80 PVC - 835-020 10/bx *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	835-020	75	8.70	\$ 652.50	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 956.25
1003	1415	ADAPTER FEMALE 2-1/2IN SCH80 - 835-025 5/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	835-025	4	13.74	\$ 54.96	\$ 84.00	\$ 80.52
1004	1416	WYE 2IN SxS SCH80 PVC - 875-020 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	875-020	1	23.09	\$ 23.09	\$ 32.00	\$ 30.37
1005	1558	ELL 90 6IN SXS SCH80 PVC - 806-060 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	806-060	12	28.56	\$ 342.72	\$ 456.00	\$ 483.24
1006	1763	COUPLING 4IN SxS SCH80 PVC - 829-040 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	829-040	1	11.06	\$ 11.06	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.60
1007	1764	ELL 90 4IN SxS SCH80 PVC - 806-040 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	806-040	7	10.05	\$ 70.35	\$ 95.20	\$ 99.05
1008	1827	COUPLING 2IN FPT X IPT SCH80 PVC 830-020 10/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	830-020	3	6.31	\$ 18.93	\$ 28.50	\$ 26.67
1009	1970	PLUG 1IN THRD SCH80 PVC - 850-010 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	850-010	1	1.54	\$ 1.54	\$ 2.27	\$ 2.15
1010	2260	REDUCER 1 X 1/2IN SxS SCH80-837-130 50/bx *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	837-130	55	1.15	\$ 63.25	\$ 96.25	\$ 91.30

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description		Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
1011	2275	TEE 1/2IN SLIP SCH80 PVC - 801-005 25/bx *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	801-005	20	1.94	\$ 38.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 56.00
1012	2276	TEE 3/4IN SLIP SCH80 PVC - 801-007 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	801-007	30	2.03	\$ 60.90	\$ 93.00	\$ 87.90
1013	2277	TEE 1IN SLIP SCH80 PVC - 801-010 15/bx *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	801-010	25	2.54	\$ 63.50	\$ 96.25	\$ 91.75
1014	2278	ELL 90 DEG.1/2IN SxS SCH80 PVC 20/BX 806-005 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	806-005	100	0.69	\$ 69.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
1015	2280	ELL 90 1IN SxS SCH80 PVC - 806-010 25/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	806-010	110	1.42	\$ 156.20	\$ 242.00	\$ 224.40
1016	2281	TEE 1-1/4IN SxS SCH80 PVC - 801-012 10/bx *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	801-012	150	6.66	\$ 999.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,510.50
1017	2282	ELL 45 DEG.1/2IN SxS SCH80 PVC - 817-005 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	817-005	50	1.27	\$ 63.50	\$ 97.50	\$ 93.50
1018	2283	ELL 45 DEG.3/4IN SxS SCH80 PVC - 817-007 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	817-007	20	1.95	\$ 39.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 57.00
1019	2284	ELL 45 DEG. 1IN SxS SCH80 PVC - 817-010 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	817-010	15	2.92	\$ 43.80	\$ 67.50	\$ 64.05
1020	2285	COUPLING 1/2IN SxS SCH80 PVC - 829-005 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	829-005	30	1.22	\$ 36.60	\$ 57.00	\$ 53.70
1021	2286	COUPLING 3/4IN SxS SCH80 PVC - 829-007 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	829-007	30	1.66	\$ 49.80	\$ 76.50	\$ 72.90
1022	2287	COUPLING 1IN SxS SCH-80 PVC - 829-010 25/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	829-010	50	1.71	\$ 85.50	\$ 132.50	\$ 125.00
1023	2288	ADAPTER FEMALE 1/2IN SCH80 PVC - 835-005 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	835-005	15	1.15	\$ 17.25	\$ 26.25	\$ 25.20
1024	2289	ADAPTER FEMALE 3/4IN SCH80 PVC - 835-007 25/bx *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	835-007	40	1.71	\$ 68.40	\$ 106.00	\$ 100.00
1025	2290	ADAPTER FEMALE 1IN SCH80 PVC - 835-010 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	835-010	10	2.52	\$ 25.20	\$ 38.70	\$ 36.80
1026	2291	ADAPTER FEMALE 1-1/2IN SCH80 - 835-015 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	835-015	40	4.99	\$ 199.60	\$ 308.00	\$ 292.00
1027	2292	ADAPTER MALE 1/2IN SCH80 PVC - 836-005 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	836-005	65	1.44	\$ 93.60	\$ 146.25	\$ 136.50
1028	2293	ADAPTER MALE 3/4IN SCH80 PVC - 836-007 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	836-007	1100	1.60	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 2,541.00
1029	2294	ADAPTER MALE 1IN SCH80 PVC - 836-010 20/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	836-010	150	2.77	\$ 415.50	\$ 631.50	\$ 600.00
1030	2295	ADAPTER MALE 1-1/2IN SCH80 PVC - 836-015 10/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	836-015	3800	4.45	\$ 16,910.00	\$ 26,866.00	\$ 25,536.00
1031	2296	REDUCER 3/4 x 1/2IN SCH80 PVC- 837-101 50/bx *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	837-101	50	0.39	\$ 19.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 29.00
1032	2297	REDUCER 1x3/4IN SxS SCH80 PVC 50/BX 837-131 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	837-131	25	1.10	\$ 27.50	\$ 43.75	\$ 41.25
1033	2298	REDUCER 1-1/2x3/4IN SxS SCH80 - 837-210 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	837-210	30	2.34	\$ 70.20	\$ 111.60	\$ 106.20
1034	2299	REDUCER 2x 3/4IN SxS SCH80 PVC - 837-248 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	837-248	2	3.33	\$ 6.66	\$ 10.60	\$ 10.08
1035	2300	REDUCER 2 X 1IN SxS SCH80 PVC - 837-249 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	837-249	25	3.33	\$ 83.25	\$ 134.75	\$ 126.00
1036	2301	REDUCER 2 X 1-1/2IN SxS SCH80 - 837-251 10/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	837-251	100	3.33	\$ 333.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 504.00
1037	2340	TEE 2IN SLIP SCH80 PVC - 801-020 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	801-020	30	8.54	\$ 256.20	\$ 397.50	\$ 378.00
1038	2341	UNION 1-1/2IN SxS SCH80 PVC - 8057-015 10/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS	Spears Only	8057-015	40	8.13	\$ 325.20	\$ 504.80	\$ 480.00
1039	2444	UNION 1IN SxS SCH80 PVC - 8057-010	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS	Spears Only	8057-010	20	3.62	\$ 72.40	\$ 112.20	\$ 106.60
1040	2463	UNION 1/2IN SxS SCH 80 8057-005 20/BX	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS	Spears Only	8057-005	50	2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 193.50	\$ 184.00
1041	2464	UNION 3/4IN SxS SCH80 PVC - 34P8U 8057-007	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS	Spears Only	8057-007	12	3.18	\$ 38.16	\$ 58.92	\$ 56.04
1042	2466	UNION 2IN SxS SCH80 PVC 2P8U 857-020 5/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS	Spears Only	857-020	70	11.02	\$ 771.40	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,138.20
1043	2545	ELL 90 3/4IN SCH80 PVC GRAY-806-007 20/bx *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	806-007	100	0.86	\$ 86.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 127.00
1044	2546	ELL 45 DEG 1-1/2IN SxS SCH80 - 817-015 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	817-015	75	4.37	\$ 327.75	\$ 506.25	\$ 483.00
1045	2588	COUPLING 1-1/4IN SxS SCH80 PVC - 829-012 10/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	829-012	900	2.58	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,420.00
1046	2846	ADAPTER FEMALE 1-1/4IN SCH80 835-012 10/BX	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	835-012	30	4.04	\$ 121.20	\$ 189.00	\$ 178.80
1047	3043	PIPE 3/4IN SCH80 PVC - 20FT LENGTHS GRAY	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Silver Line		250	0.38	\$ 95.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 90.00
1048	3044	PIPE 1IN SCH80 PVC - GRAY 20FT LENGTHS	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Silver Line		400	0.55	\$ 220.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 216.00
1049	3202	PIPE 1-1/2IN SCH80 PVC	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Silver Line		1340	0.90	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 1,098.80
1050	3210	ELL 90 1-1/2IN SxF SCH80 PVC - 807-015 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	807-015	1	4.84	\$ 4.84	\$ 7.20	\$ 6.83
1051	3211	ELL 90 2IN SxF SCH80 PVC - 807-020 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	807-020	2	6.27	\$ 12.54	\$ 18.60	\$ 17.68
1052	3326	VALVE 1 1/4IN BALL TRUE UNION DURA ST8-012 SCH80	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS	DURA Only	ST8-012	250	17.05	\$ 4,262.50	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 24,300.00
1053	3471	PIPE 1-1/4IN SCH80 PVC GRAY - 20FT LENGTHS	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Silver Line		900	0.80	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 666.00

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price	
1054	3764	VALVE 2IN TRUE UNION SCH80 IPEX/353011 VXEVB108 EPDM O-RING	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS	IPEX Only	353011	25	53.51	\$ 1,337.75	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,465.00
1055	3802	CROSS 1-1/2IN SLIP SCH80 PVC PART #820-015	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	820-015	1	16.41	\$ 16.41	\$ 23.00	\$ 22.00
1056	5018	NIPPLE 2 1/2 X CL TBE SCH80 PVC	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears		1	6.78	\$ 6.78	\$ 7.50	\$ 5.79
1057	5155	PIPE 1IN CPVC SCH80 20FT LNG	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL			20	2.22	\$ 44.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.20
1058	5156	PIPE 3/4IN CPVC SCH80 20FT LNG	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL			40	1.74	\$ 69.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 41.20
1059	5176	ELL 90 1-1/4IN SCH80 PVC SxS - #806-012 10/bx *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	806-012	460	1.94	\$ 892.40	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 1,255.80
1060	5177	ELL 45 DEG.1-1/4IN SXS SCH80 - PVC PART #817-012 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	817-012	12	3.87	\$ 46.44	\$ 60.00	\$ 65.40
1061	5196	PIPE 4IN SCH80 PVC 20FT LENGTH	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Silver Line		180	3.18	\$ 572.40	\$ 990.00	\$ 608.40
1062	5225	ELL 3IN 90 SCH80 SxS PVC - 806-030 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	806-030	30	6.19	\$ 185.70	\$ 294.00	\$ 279.00
1063	5226	UNION 3IN SCH80 SxS VITON O-RG - 857-030 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS	Spears Only	857-030	3	21.48	\$ 64.44	\$ 95.61	\$ 90.90
1064	5227	VALVE 3IN BALL TRUE UNION - VXEAV110 SCH80 EPDM O-RING	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS	IPEX Only	VXEAV110	2	132.92	\$ 265.84	\$ 420.00	\$ 582.00
1065	5228	ELL 45 DEG. 3IN SXS SCH80 PVC - 817-030 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	817-030	5	14.19	\$ 70.95	\$ 112.25	\$ 106.70
1066	5247	PIPE 1/2IN CPVC SCH80 20FT LNG	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL			20	1.28	\$ 25.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 15.20
1067	5250	PIPE 2IN CPVC SCH80 20FT LNG	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL			40	5.91	\$ 236.40	\$ 104.00	\$ 140.80
1068	5251	VALVE 1/2IN BALL TRUE UNION SCH80 CPVC SPEARS / 2339-005C VITON O-RING	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS	Spears Only	2339-005C	3	66.11	\$ 198.33	\$ 219.00	\$ 171.87
1069	5252	VALVE 3/4IN BALL TRUE UNION SCH80 CPVC SPEARS / 2339-007C VITON O-RING	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS	Spears Only	2339-007C	1	86.60	\$ 86.60	\$ 92.70	\$ 72.16
1070	5253	VALVE 1IN BALL TRUE UNION SCH80 CPVC SPEARS / 2339-010C VITON O-RING	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS	Spears Only	2339-010C	10	103.07	\$ 1,030.70	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 858.80
1071	5254	VALVE 2IN BALL TRUE UNION SCH80 CPVC SPEARS / 3639-020C VITON O-RING	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS	Spears Only	3639-020C	1	166.34	\$ 166.34	\$ 150.00	\$ 138.60
1072	5282	PIPE 3IN SCH80 PVC - 0503080	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Silver Line		200	2.38	\$ 476.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 472.00
1073	5283	PIPE 6IN SCH80 PVC - 0506080	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Silver Line		80	6.55	\$ 524.00	\$ 65,200.00	\$ 520.80
1074	5284	PIPE 8IN SCH80 PVC	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Silver Line		20	9.85	\$ 197.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 196.00
1075	5285	VALVE 1/2IN BALL SCH80 PVC SxS - 2622-005G	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	2622-005G	35	8.23	\$ 288.05	\$ 245.00	\$ 224.00
1076	5287	REDUCER 1/2 X 1/4IN SxF SCH80 - 838-072 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	838-072	60	1.20	\$ 72.00	\$ 100.20	\$ 94.80
1077	5288	REDUCER 3/4 X 1/4IN SxF SCH80 - 838-098 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	838-098	15	0.81	\$ 12.15	\$ 16.20	\$ 15.60
1078	5289	PIPE 1/2IN SCH80 PVC - 0505080	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Silver Line		400	0.30	\$ 120.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 108.00
1079	5363	TEE 3IN SxSxS SCH 80 801-030	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	801-030	12	14.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 205.32
1080	5367	COUPLING 3IN SxS SCH80 829-030 5/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	829-030	15	10.19	\$ 152.85	\$ 195.00	\$ 186.60
1081	5369	REDUCER 8IN X 6IN SCH80	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears		1	49.46	\$ 49.46	\$ 230.00	\$ 219.00
1082	5370	COUPLING 8IN SxS SCH80	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears		1	37.34	\$ 37.34	\$ 48.00	\$ 45.64
1083	5371	TEE 4IN SxSxS SCH80 801-040	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	801-040	1	15.08	\$ 15.08	\$ 20.00	\$ 19.90
1084	5372	REDUCER 4IN X 1IN SxTHRD SCH80 - 4IN SLIPx1IN THRD	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears		1	-	\$ -	\$ 41.00	\$ 40.00
1085	5385	ADAPTER 4IN FEMALE SCH80 PVC - 835-040 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	835-040	1	31.87	\$ 31.87	\$ 40.00	\$ 38.95
1086	5386	ELL 45 DEG 4IN SCH80 PVC -817-040 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	817-040	1	31.45	\$ 31.45	\$ 40.00	\$ 38.43
1087	5513	CROSS 3IN SLIP SCH80	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears		1	37.87	\$ 37.87	\$ 48.67	\$ 46.27
1088	5819	ADAPTER 4IN MALE SCH80 836-040 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	836-040	2	17.87	\$ 35.74	\$ 46.00	\$ 43.68
1089	6008	REDUCER 1 1/2 X 1 1/4 SCH80 25/BX 837-212 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	837-212	1750	2.33	\$ 4,077.50	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 6,195.00
1090	6124	VALVE 1 1/2IN BALL TRUE UNION SCH80 IPEX / 353009 VXE107 EPDM O-RING	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS	IPEX Only	353009	35	41.47	\$ 1,451.45	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 1,617.00
1091	6141	REDUCER 4 X 3 SCH80 PVC 837-422 *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	837-422	1	15.74	\$ 15.74	\$ 20.24	\$ 19.24
1092	7054	ADAPTER 3/4x1IN - MPTxS - SCH80 836-102 50/BX *SPEARS*	SCH 80 PIPE & ALL FITTINGS / SPEARS OR APPROVED EQUAL	Spears	836-102	600	3.27	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 2,970.00
1093	7061	VALVE 2IN PVC CHECK T/U / FKM or VITON O-RING		Chemtrol / Nibco Only	U45BCV	4	168.88	\$ 675.52	\$ 276.00	\$ 392.00
1094	7062	VALVE 2IN BALL CHK TRU UNION / FKM O-RING		Spears Only	2239-020	10	175.25	\$ 1,752.50	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1,518.80
1095	7068	UNION 1-1/2IN SxS SCH40 PVC		Spears Only	457-015	100	8.47	\$ 847.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 811.00

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price	
1096		15. SUBTOTAL					\$ 64,741.64	\$ 172,741.76	\$ 109,896.71	
1097		16. STAINLESS STEEL								
1098	588	INSERT 3/4IN FOR POLY TUBING - 51 SS	STAINLESS STEEL	Ford	51 SS	50	1.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 49.00
1099	589	INSERT 1IN S.S.FOR POLY TUBING - INSERT -52 100/B0X	STAINLESS STEEL	Ford	52 SS	2300	1.26	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,392.00
1100	590	INSERT 1-1/2IN FOR POLY TUBING - 54 SS	STAINLESS STEEL	Ford	54 SS	10	1.84	\$ 18.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 14.00
1101	591	INSERT 2IN SS FOR POLY TUBING - INSERT-55	STAINLESS STEEL	Ford	55 SS	70	1.98	\$ 138.60	\$ 168.00	\$ 98.00
1102	1261	NIPPLE 1 1/4" X CL 316 SS	STAINLESS STEEL		316 SS	50	5.86	\$ 293.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 120.00
1103	1696	PIPE 2IN SCH40 SS 316/316L	STAINLESS STEEL		316 SS	20	15.25	\$ 305.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 182.00
1104	2009	NIPPLE 2x6 SCHD 40 - 316 S.S.	STAINLESS STEEL		316 S.S.	1	20.77	\$ 20.77	\$ 16.00	\$ 11.40
1105	2753	NIPPLE 2X6IN SCH/40 - 304/SS	STAINLESS STEEL		304 S.S.	1	17.52	\$ 17.52	\$ 16.00	\$ 7.90
1106	5917	NIPPLE 1 1/2 X 3IN S.S.	STAINLESS STEEL			1	12.73	\$ 12.73	\$ 8.00	\$ 4.00
1107		16. SUBTOTAL					\$ 3,764.02	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 2,878.30	
1108		17. TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL								
1109	746	SADDLE 2"x1" TAP S/B 2.35-2.56 315-025608-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	315-025608-000	1	21.30	\$ 21.30	\$ 22.00	\$ 20.35
1110	747	SADDLE TAP 3" X 1" S/B 2.97 - 3.54 315-035408-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	315-035408-000	1	22.15	\$ 22.15	\$ 23.00	\$ 21.18
1111	748	SADDLE TAP 3" X 1" D/B 2.97 - 3.54 317-035408-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	317-035408-000	1	38.29	\$ 38.29	\$ 23.00	\$ 36.62
1112	749	SADDLE TAP 3-4" X 2" D/B 3.74-4.13 317-041314-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	317-041314-000	1	41.11	\$ 41.11	\$ 55.00	\$ 41.10
1113	750	SADDLE 4 X 1 TAP S/B 3.74-4.55 315-00045508-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	315-00045508-000	18	20.09	\$ 361.62	\$ 450.00	\$ 360.00
1114	754	SADDLE 4" X 1-1/2" TAP D/B 5.00 - 5.63 317-056312-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	317-056312-000	1	37.83	\$ 37.83	\$ 40.00	\$ 37.83
1115	755	SADDLE 4" X 2" TAP S/B 4.74 - 5.63 315-056314-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	315-056314-000	5	25.66	\$ 128.30	\$ 750.00	\$ 128.00
1116	756	SADDLE TAP 6"x1" S/B 5.94 - 6.90 315-066308-000 *8 PER BX*	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	315-066308-000	525	23.15	\$ 12,153.75	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 12,227.25
1117	759	SADDLE 6 X 1-1/2 TAP S/B 6.84-7.60 315-076012-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	315-076012-000	1	29.31	\$ 29.31	\$ 30.00	\$ 28.00
1118	760	SADDLE 6" X 2" TAP D/B 6.84 - 7.60 317-076014-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	317-076014-000	1	50.03	\$ 50.03	\$ 51.00	\$ 47.85
1119	761	SADDLE 6" X 2" TAP S/B 6.84 - 7.60 315-076014-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	315-076014-000	5	29.31	\$ 146.55	\$ 150.00	\$ 140.00
1120	766	SADDLE 8"x2" TAP SB 8.54 - 10.10 315-00101014-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	315-00101014-000	3	35.28	\$ 105.84	\$ 96.00	\$ 101.25
1121	767	SADDLE 8" X 2" TAP D/B 8.54 - 10.10 317-101014-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	317-101014-000	3	58.23	\$ 174.69	\$ 180.00	\$ 167.10
1122	769	SADDLE 10" X 1-1/2" TAP D/B - 10.75-11.10 317-111012	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	317-111012	1	63.07	\$ 63.07	\$ 64.00	\$ 60.31
1123	770	SADDLE 10" X 2" TAP D/B 10.64-12.12 317-121214-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	317-121214-000	1	68.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 65.00
1124	771	SADDLE 10" X 2" TAP S/B 10.64 - 12.12 315-121214-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	315-121214-000	1	39.63	\$ 39.63	\$ 40.00	\$ 37.89
1125	772	SADDLE 12"x 1" TAP 12.62 - 14.32 SB 315-00143208-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	315-00143208-000	35	35.50	\$ 1,242.50	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,255.80
1126	773	SADDLE 12" X 1" TAP D/B 12.62 - 14.32 317-143208-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	317-143208-000	1	68.22	\$ 68.22	\$ 69.00	\$ 65.25
1127	774	SADDLE 12" X 1-1/2" TAP D/B 12.62 - 14.32 317-143212-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	317-143212-000	1	73.07	\$ 73.07	\$ 74.00	\$ 70.00
1128	775	SADDLE 12" X 1-1/2" TAP D/B 12.75 - 13.20 317-132012-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	317-132012-000	1	73.07	\$ 73.07	\$ 74.00	\$ 70.00
1129	776	SADDLE 12" X 2" TAP D/B 12.62 - 14.32 317-143214-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	317-143214-000	3	78.16	\$ 234.48	\$ 237.00	\$ 224.25
1130	779	SADDLE 16" X 1" TAP D/B 17.40 - 18.88 317-188808-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	317-188808-000	1	98.15	\$ 98.15	\$ 100.00	\$ 93.88
1131	780	SADDLE 16" X 1-1/2" TAP D/B 15.95 - 17.25 317-172512-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	317-172512-000	1	97.25	\$ 97.25	\$ 98.00	\$ 93.00
1132	781	SADDLE 16-18" X 1-1/2" TAP D/B 17.40-18.88 317-188812-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	317-188812-000	1	104.93	\$ 104.93	\$ 105.00	\$ 100.35
1133	782	SADDLE 16" X 2" TAP D/B 17.40-18.88 317-188814-000	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	Smith Blair	317-188814-000	1	104.93	\$ 104.93	\$ 105.00	\$ 100.35
1134	783	SADDLE 18" X 1" TAP D/B 19.00-20.50 JCM 645320	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	JCM	645320	1	178.06	\$ 178.06	\$ 165.00	\$ 141.00
1135	785	SADDLE 20" X 1" TAP D/B 21.35 - 22.60 JCM 406-2260X08IP	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	JCM	406-2260X08IP	1	178.06	\$ 178.06	\$ 169.00	\$ 255.00
1136	786	SADDLE 20" X 2" TAP D/B 21.35 - 22.60 JCM 406-2260X14IP	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	JCM	406-2260X14IP	1	180.40	\$ 180.40	\$ 170.00	\$ 255.00
1137	787	SADDLE 24-26" X 1" TAP D/B 25.50-26.50 JCM 406-2650X08IP	TAP SADDLES, ALL TYPES / SMITH-BLAIR OR APPROVED EQUAL	JCM	406-2650X08IP	1	178.06	\$ 178.06	\$ 170.00	\$ 262.00

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
1138	1308	SADDLE TAP 3-4" X 2" S/B 3.74 - 4.55 315-00045514-000	Smith Blair	315-00045514-000	3	26.44	\$ 79.32	\$ 84.00	\$ 75.84
1139	1757	SADDLE 14" X 2" TAP D/B 14.73 - 15.65 317-156514-000	Smith Blair	317-156514-000	1	87.67	\$ 87.67	\$ 90.00	\$ 81.00
1140	2045	SADDLE 8"x1" TAP S/B 8.54 - 10.10 315-101008-000	Smith Blair	315-101008-000	100	28.08	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,838.00
1141	2754	SADDLE TAP 4"x1" S/B 4.74 - 5.63 315-056308-000	Smith Blair	315-056308-000	25	20.34	\$ 508.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 513.75
1142	3766	SADDLE TAP 16"x1" S/B FORD 17.40-18.40 FC-202-1840-IP4	Ford	FC-202-1840-IP4	4	113.92	\$ 455.68	\$ 424.00	\$ 461.60
1143	5528	SADDLE 10" x 1" TAP S/B 10.64 - 12.12 315-121208-000	Smith Blair	315-121208-000	1	32.44	\$ 32.44	\$ 33.00	\$ 31.02
1144	5803	SADDLE 6"x 2" TAP D/B 5.94 - 6.90 317-069014-000	Smith Blair	317-069014-000	1	49.24	\$ 49.24	\$ 50.00	\$ 47.10
1145	5916	SADDLE 2 1/2" X 1 1/2" S/B 2.44 - 2.91 315-029112-000	Smith Blair	315-029112-000	1	25.64	\$ 25.64	\$ 26.00	\$ 24.60
1146		17. SUBTOTAL					\$ 20,339.14	\$ 22,391.00	\$ 20,578.52
1147		18. TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL							
1148	170	WRENCH FOR LOCKING LID - VALVE BOX 59WL		59WL	18	9.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 356.40
1149	335	BLADE FOR 18IN PVC SAW - PPS18B REED *PER EA.*	Reed	PPS18B	1	10.64	\$ 10.64	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.47
1150	336	SAW HAND 18IN FOR PVC - PPS18 REED *PER EA.*	Reed	PPS18	35	17.98	\$ 629.30	\$ 805.00	\$ 730.80
1151	820	HOOK MANHOLE COVER - P553		P553	12	24.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 419.04
1152	822	PROBE FIBERGLASS W/TEE HANDLE - 4FT			90	27.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,248.20
1153	823	WRENCH ADJUSTABLE HYDRANT - AHW			12	19.78	\$ 237.36	\$ 300.00	\$ 297.12
1154	1108	SHOVEL ROUND-POINT RAZORBACK - 65UF45520	Union Tools	65UF45520	200	21.31	\$ 4,262.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,176.00
1155	1110	SHOVEL SQUARE-POINT RAZORBACK - 65UF44124	Union Tools	65UF44124	35	21.31	\$ 745.85	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 905.80
1156	2092	CUTTER PVC PIPE 1-1/2IN - REED RS1	Reed	RS1	60	56.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,093.20
1157	2750	WRENCH VALVE KEY TELESCOPIC - 2x4-8FT STEEL			2	86.93	\$ 173.86	\$ 180.00	\$ 220.00
1158	2823	BLADE FOR 2" P.V.C. CHRISTY / RED RAZOR CUTTER *TC-2* 65TC2	Christy	TC.2	50	31.85	\$ 1,592.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,711.00
1159	2830	BLADE 1-1/2IN RATCHET SHEARS - RS-1B REED	Reed	RS-1B	15	21.65	\$ 324.75	\$ 375.00	\$ 411.00
1160	3166	SHOVEL 6 INCH TRENCH - 47026 RAZOR-BACK	Razor Back	47026	10	17.98	\$ 179.80	\$ 390.00	\$ 181.50
1161	5015	WRENCH VALVE OPERATING 2IN SQ. X 6FT LONG			10	63.20	\$ 632.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 630.00
1162	5550	CUTTER PVC RATCHET 2IN CHRISTY / RED RAZOR TC.PC.2 65TCPCF	Christy	TC.PC.2	70	63.94	\$ 4,475.80	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 8,052.80
1163	5767	HOOK MANHOLE 36IN			20	27.32	\$ 546.40	\$ 640.00	\$ 900.00
1164	5919	SHOVEL 4 INCH TRENCH - 47171 RAZOR-BACK	Razor Back	47171	45	26.15	\$ 1,176.75	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,473.75
1165		18. SUBTOTAL					\$ 21,227.01	\$ 37,177.00	\$ 27,819.08
1166		19. VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW,DEZURIK, KENNEDY,MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL							
1167	988	VALVE 2IN GATE KENNEDY FG#4597 - 200W / IRON	Kennedy	4597 - 200W	1	305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 206.00
1168	989	VALVE 4IN PLUG DEZURIK - FIG118.F.6.RS26.ANG	Dezurik	FIG118.F.6.RS26.ANG	1	382.52	\$ 382.52	\$ 380.00	\$ 357.00
1169	990	VALVE 4IN CHECK FLANGED	Clow		1	538.80	\$ 538.80	\$ 550.00	\$ 519.00
1170	991	VALVE 4IN GATE F6100 MJ - R/S	Clow	F6100 MJ - R/S	1	351.64	\$ 351.64	\$ 350.00	\$ 338.00
1171	992	VALVE 6IN GATE F6100 MJ - R/S L/ACC	Clow	F6100 MJ - R/S	1	448.73	\$ 448.73	\$ 455.00	\$ 432.00
1172	994	VALVE 6" GATE F6106 MJ / FLANGE	Clow	F6106 MJ / FLANGE	1	450.82	\$ 450.82	\$ 455.00	\$ 432.00
1173	995	VALVE 8IN GATE F6100 MJ - R/S	Clow	F6100 MJ - R/S	1	714.70	\$ 714.70	\$ 725.00	\$ 688.00
1174	1789	VALVE 2IN GATE/RW F-THD. IRON - F6103 CLOW	Clow	F6103	1	231.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 206.00
1175	2093	VALVE 10IN GATE F6100 MJ R/S	Clow	F6100 MJ R/S	1	1,114.43	\$ 1,114.43	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 1,073.00
1176	2214	VALVE 12IN GATE F6100 MJ - R/S	Clow	F6100 MJ - R/S	1	1,410.17	\$ 1,410.17	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,358.00
1177	2722	VALVE 12IN PLUG W/GEAR & 2NUT - 10785901052255		10785901052255	1	2,194.54	\$ 2,194.54	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,300.00
1178	4208	VALVE 2IN FLANGED PLUG DEZURIK W/BURIED SERV. ADAPT	Dezurik		1	182.36	\$ 182.36	\$ 320.00	\$ 250.00

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description	Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
1179	4209	VALVE 3IN FLANGED KENNEDY SPRING & LEVER	Kennedy		1	750.25	\$ 750.25	\$ 700.00	\$ 671.00
1180	4210	VALVE 2IN CHECK FLANGED KENNEDY SPRING & LEVER	Kennedy		2	653.70	\$ 1,307.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,168.00
1181	5374	VALVE 3IN GATE F6100 MJ RW L/ACC - R/S	Clow	F6100 MJ RW L/ACC - R/S	1	327.20	\$ 327.20	\$ 320.00	\$ 303.00
1182	5766	VALVE 16IN MJ GATE - F6100 W/SQ OPERATING NUT	Clow	F6100	1	3,625.28	\$ 3,625.28	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 3,473.00
1183	5773	VALVE 6IN TAPPING F6114 MJ RW		F6114 MJ RW	1	651.57	\$ 651.57	\$ 630.00	\$ 603.00
1184	5785	VALVE 3IN GATE F6102 R/S - FLANGED W/HAND WHEEL		F6102 R/S	1	324.38	\$ 324.38	\$ 320.00	\$ 300.00
1185	5789	VALVE 6IN CHECK SPR & LVR - KENNEDY #106LS	Kennedy	106LS	1	1,104.22	\$ 1,104.22	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,063.00
1186	5790	VALVE 6IN PLUG DEZURIK #F118N - FLANGED W/2IN OP NUT	Dezurik	F118N	1	642.05	\$ 642.05	\$ 625.00	\$ 591.00
1187	5821	VALVE 8IN DEZURIK PLUG FLANGED - 2IN OP NUT/#F118N	Dezurik	F118N	1	1,039.78	\$ 1,039.78	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 960.00
1188	5841	VALVE 4IN KENNEDY SPRING/LEVER - FLANGED STYLE 106SL	Kennedy	106SL	1	853.53	\$ 853.53	\$ 830.00	\$ 790.00
1189	6092	VALVE 2 1/2" GATE/RW THRD F6103 CLOW	Clow	F6103	1	276.25	\$ 276.25	\$ 270.00	\$ 255.00
1190	7033	VALVE 2IN GATE/RW F-THD. IRON MUELLER	Mueller	2" A2360-8	20	216.33	\$ 4,326.60	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 8,000.00
1191	7034	VALVE 2 1/2" GATE/RW THRD MUELLER	Mueller	2 1/2" A2360-8	2	281.58	\$ 563.16	\$ 560.00	\$ 900.00
1192	7035	VALVE 3IN GATE MJ RW L/ACC - R/S MUELLER	Mueller	3" A2361-23	1	345.13	\$ 345.13	\$ 340.00	\$ 650.00
1193	7036	VALVE 4IN GATE MJ - R/S MUELLER	Mueller	4" A2361-23	1	385.65	\$ 385.65	\$ 380.00	\$ 750.00
1194	7037	VALVE 6IN GATE MJ - R/S L/ACC MUELLER	Mueller	6" A2361-23	10	445.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 8,500.00
1195	7038	VALVE 6" GATE MJ / FLANGE MUELLER	Mueller	6" A2361-19	1	663.50	\$ 663.50	\$ 475.00	\$ 850.00
1196	7039	VALVE 8IN GATE MJ - R/S MUELLER	Mueller	8" A2361-23	5	710.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 4,750.00
1197	7040	VALVE 10IN GATE MJ R/S MUELLER	Mueller	10" A2361-23	1	1,134.76	\$ 1,134.76	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 1,500.00
1198	7041	VALVE 12IN GATE MJ - R/S MUELLER	Mueller	12" A2361-23	1	1,435.87	\$ 1,435.87	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,800.00
1199	7042	VALVE 16IN MJ GATE W/SQ OPERATING NUT MUELLER	Mueller	16" A2361-23	1	4,570.00	\$ 4,570.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,500.00
1200		19. SUBTOTAL					\$ 40,651.29	\$ 40,038.00	\$ 51,536.00
1201		TOTAL BID REPLY					\$ 1,234,685.17	\$ 1,329,471.08	\$ 1,437,005.80

E-BID # 2020082
BID TABULATION REPORT
SUPPLIERS FOR WATER AND SEWER PRODUCTS

Line #	Item	Item Description		Manufacturer	Mfg. Part No.	Yrly Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
			Core & Main							
	1	License	Yes							
	2	Checklist	Yes							
	3	Bid Reply/Questionnaire	Yes							
	4	References	Yes							
	5	Excel Spreadsheet	Yes							
	6	Bid Bond	Yes							
	7	E-Verify	Yes							
	8	Non-Collusion Affidavit	Yes							
	9	Contractor Code of Ethics	Yes							
	10	Drug Free Workplace	Yes							
	11	Accepts Visa	Yes							
	12	W-9 Form	Yes							
	13	Contractor Verification Form	Yes							
	14	Claiming Local Preference	Yes							
	15	Minority Business	No							
	16	Acknowledged All Addenda	Yes							
	17	Delivery Time	1-5 days delivery time							
	18	Warehouse Location	Fort Pierce							
	19	Electronic Ordering System	Online Advantage							
	20	Sub-Contractor	No							
	21	Filed Chapter 11?	No							
	22	Any lawsuits?	No							
	23	Judgements from Lawsuit	None							
	24	Criminal Violations	None							